










































Harris County Housing Authority 
Statement of Revenue and Expenditure 

50% of YEAR LAPSED 
as of September 30,2012 

'** CURRENT MONTH ****' ****** YEAR - TO - DATE ******** 
Revised Budget 

Revised Annual Remaining Earned I 

Budget Actual Budget Actual % Budget Balance Expended 

Operating Receipts: 

HUD PHA Grants - Administrative Fees 217,538 215,998 1,393,143 1,506,879 108% 2,786,286 1,279,407 46% 

Developer Fees 7,177 14,354 200% 14,354 0% 

Partnership Management Fee 27,255 145,068 235,741 163% 290,137 54,396 19% 

Other Revenue 25,000 7,359 197,207 229,395 116% 394,415 165,020 42% 

Total Operating Receipts 242,538 250,611 1,742,596 1,986,369 3,485,191 1,498,822 43% 

Administrative Expenses: 

Salaries 163,056 152,301 1,069,326 1,064,986 100% 2,138,651 1,073,665 50% 

Social Security 12,751 11,117 83,402 82,186 99% 166,803 84,617 51% 

Health Insurance 23,416 20,441 125,477 96,982 77% 250,953 153,971 61% 

Auditing Fees 50,000 0% 100,000 100,000 100% 

Employees Benefits Contributions 17,121 19,845 112,762 116,509 103% 225,524 109,015 48% 

Legal 3,000 3,688 16,035 15,501 97% 32,069 16,568 52% 

StsffTravel & Training 1,000 322 4,666 2,874 62% 9,331 6,457 69% 

Consulting & Professional Services 12,500 12,197 73,722 69,242 94% 147,444 78,202 53% 

Rent 18,476 18,476 103,778 96,700 93% 207,556 110,856 53% 

Vehicle Gas Oil and Maintenance 2,500 1,133 15,033 12,803 85% 30,065 17,262 57% 

Office Supplies 3,500 3,505 20,561 18,917 92% 41,122 22,205 54% 

Bank Service Charges 1,200 1,088 7,140 6,893 97% 14,280 7,387 52% 

Insurance 8,818 6,566 18,550 26,030 140% 37,100 11,070 30% 

Postage 4,000 3,813 23,809 23,065 97% 47,617 24,552 52% 

Printing & Reproduction 4,000 3,637 24,738 28,430 115% 49,476 21,046 43% 

Telephone 2,200 2,368 13,116 13,529 103% 26,231 12,702 48% 

Maintenance and Utilities 7,500 8,033 40,091 47,350 118% 80,181 32,831 41% 

Temporary & Professional Services 3,085 6,170 200% 6,170 0% 

Computer Equipment & Software 5,100 5,372 40,389 53,623 133% 80,777 27,154 34% 

Other General Expenses-Port Out Admin FE 3,600 4,403 21,492 21,812 101% 42,983 21,171 49% 

Membership Dues & Subscriptions 112 324 289% 224 (100) -45% 

Board of CommissionersTravel & Training 0% 

Total Administrative Expenses 293,738 278,304 1,867,279 1,803,927 3,734,557 1,930,630 52% 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (51,200) (27,693) (124,683) 182,442 (249,366) (431,808) 

Prior Year Adiustments (1,271,869) (1,271,869) (1,271,869) 
Prior Year Invoices Paid (93,567) (93,567) (93,567) 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) including Prior Year (51,200) (27,693) (1,490,119) (1,182,994) (1,614,802) (431,808) Financial Reports 
October 24, 2012 Board Meeting 



HARRIS COUNlY HOUSING AUTHORIlY 

Statement of Net Assets - All Funds (Unaudited) 
September 30, 2012 

Accrual Basis 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Accounts Receivable 
Accounts Receivable - Other Government 
Accounts Receivable - HUD 
Accounts Receivable - Misc 
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 
Accrued Interest Receivable 
Prepaid Assets 
Other Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Restricted Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Restricted 

Total Restricted Assets 

Noncurrent Assets 
Investment in Partnerships 
Notes Receivable 
Fixed Assets Net of Accumulated Depreciation 
Construction in Progress 

Total Noncurrent Assets 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities 
Accrued Wages and Payroll Taxes Payable 
Housing Assistance Payable 
Deferred Revenue 
Security Deposits - Escrow 
Utility Deposits - Escrow 

Total Current Liabilities 

Noncurrent Liabilities 
Family Self Sufficiency Liabilities 
Accrued Compensated Absences 
Notes Payable 

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Net Assets 
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 
Restricted 
Unrestricted 

Total Net Assets 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 

Housing 
Enterprise 

September 

64,435 

744,218 

1,186,753 
23,836 

2,019,242 

2,131,505 

2,131,505 

343,940 
4,496,420 
29,591,123 
1,992,336 

36,423,819 

40,574,566 

611,178 
99,572 
35,787 

733,115 
1,999,245 

1,909,418 

5,388,315 

94,764 
24,893 

1,821,048 

1,940,705 

7,329,020 

29,762,411 
2,131,505 
1,351,630 

33,245,546 

40,574,566 

Financial Reports 
October 24,2012 Board Meeting 
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10502 
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10512 
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10522 
10523 

10524 

10525 

10526 

10529 
10530 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Check Register 

September 1, 2012 through September 30, 2012 

Breedlove & Co., P.e. 9/7/2012 415.00 

Breedlove & Co'1 p,e. 9/7/2012 426.25 Breedlove professional consulting svcs Jun & Jul 2012 
FUELMAN 9/7/2012 1,072.91 Gasoline Expense for August 2012 
Global Services LLC 9/7/2012 1,316.23 Global Sharp Rent 09/01/12 thru 09/30/12 
MailFinance 9/7/2012 400.97 Mail Machine Lease September 2012 
Orkin Inc. 9/7/2012 80.90 Pest Control inspection - Aug 2012 
T Mobile 9/7/2012 376.64 Cell Phone Service from 07/15/2012 - 08/14/2012 
8ull Shirts 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
CPI Office Products 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Federal Express 9[14[2012 0.00 VOID Due to Saqe System down when processinq 
Global Services LLC 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Greenstar Houston 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Iron Mountain 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Keenan Gauthier 9/14[2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Lareba ROark 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Uberty Office Products 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Michael P. Fleming & AssoCiates PC 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Travis W Jones 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Unum Ufe Insurance Company of America 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Winstead PC 9/14/2012 0.00 VOID Due to Sage System down when processing 
Bull Shirts 9/14/2012 439.80 Cotton Polo Shirts for HCV Inspections 
CPI Office Products 9/14/2012 15.84 Office Supplies: Creamer & Sugar 
CPI Office Products 9/14/2012 94.00 Office Supplies: toner cartridge 64A 
Federal Express 9/14/2012 7.69 FedEX - Delivery - HUD 09/04/12 
Global Services LLC 9/14/2012 1,043.69 Docuware and Copier Rent 09/01/12 thru 09/30/12 
Global Services LLC 9/14/2012 225.00 Global Sharp Rent 09/01/12 thru 09/30/12 
Greenstar Houston 9/14/2012 65.00 Shredding Services - August 2012 
Greenstar Houston 9/14/2012 65.00 Shredding Services - July 2012 
Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 9/14/2012 18,476.25 Office Rent @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - September 2012 
Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 9/14/2012 495.00 Water Utility @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - September 2012 
Iron Mountain 9/14/2012 4.48 Storage for Sept 12 Assisting Housing 
Iron Mountain 9/14/2012 388.75 Storage for Sept 12 Master Dept 
Iron Mountain 9/14/2012 0.50 Storage for Sept 12 Rehabilitation 
Liberty Office Products 9/14/2012 1,104.00 Office Supplies: #10 wind envlr no tin (supply for 6 months) 
Michael P. Reming & Associates PC 9/14/2012 3,32S.00 General Counsel Svcs for August 2012 
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10531 Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 9/14/2012 50.00 HCHA Hannover Park, LLC -Franchise Tax Due 01/01/12-12/31/12 
Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts 9/14/2012 50.00 HCHA SielTa Meadows, LLC-Franchise Tax Due 01/01/12-12/31/12 

10533 Unum Ufe Insurance Company of America 9/14/2012 323.02 Unum LTD Benefits Coverage Oct 1 - Oct 31,2012 
10534 Winstead PC 9/14/2012 187.50 Winstead Legal Svcs-Cypresswood Estates Svcs thnu 08/31/12 
10535 AT&T 9/21/2012 161.12 ASI-D5L Internet 08/25/12 thru 09/24/12 

AT&T 9/21/2012 80.56 ASI-D5L Internet 08/26/12 thnu 09/25/12 
10536 AT&T 9/21/2012 1,564.14 15Mbps Hi Cap Flex & 20Mbps MIS Access Charge 
10537 AT&T Mobility 9/21/2012 232.33 Mobile Monthly charge from 09/02/12 thru 10/01/12(H Allison) 
10538 Federal Express 9/21/2012 4.88 FedEx Delivery - Clifton Larson Allen LLP 09/10/12 
10539 Innovative Images Photography 9/21/2012 350.00 Photography for two new Commissioners 
10540 Kim Do 9/21/2012 20.00 Petty cash Reimb. - fuel in HCHA's vehicle to do inspection 

Kim Do 9/21/2012 14.06 Petty Cash Reimb. - purchase CD-R Ughtscribe for board mtg 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 41.58 Petty Cash Reimb. - purchase supplies for staffs mtg 9/7/12 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 10.26 Petty Cash Reimb. - refreshments for board meeting 08/15/12 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 40.74 Petty Cash Reimb. - refreshments for FHT & board mtg 9/19/12 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 25.00 Petty Cash Reimb. - tip for prepared food for staffs mtg 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 14.60 Petty Cash Reimb,-engraved wall Sign Commissioner 0 Riddle 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 14.60 Petty cash Reimb.-engraved wall sign Commissioner K Wright 
Kim Do 9/21/2012 2.00 Petty cash Reimbursement - paid parking fee Downtown 

10541 Liberty Office Products 9/21/2012 294.78 Office Supplies: Toner Cartridge 64A 
10542 Progressive Waste Solutions of TX, Inc. 9/21/2012 198.89 Waste Monthly Service Charge - September 2012 
10543 Reliable Elevator Inspection Service 9/21/2012 250.00 QEI Annual LULA Elevator Inspection 09/12/12 
10544 Reliant Energy 9/21/2012 3,975.27 Electricity @ HCHA 8933 Interchange 08/13/12 thnu 09/12/12 
10545 Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 42.18 Office Supplies: Disc, CDR 

Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 8.37 Office Supplies: DVDjCD sleeve & Post-it pad 
Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 (33.66) Office Supplies: Legal pad (Credit Memo) 
Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 59.87 Office Supplies: Post-it, pens, screen deaner, fastener 
Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 198.32 Office Supplies:coffee,water,tape,ppr clips,coke,sprite,etc. 
Staples Advantage 9/21/2012 53.72 Office Supplies:Purell, pastel paper,tis5ue,fder,phone book 

10546 Talx Corporation 9/21/2012 2,164.20 Socia! Service Verifications: August 1-31, 2012 
10547 United Healthcare 9/21/2012 16.50 United Healthcare - Vision & 5TD 08/01/12 thnu 09/30/12 AD] 

United Healthcare 9/21/2012 806.63 United Healthcare - Vision & STD 10/01/12 thnu 10/31/12 
10548 Court of Appeals, First District 9/27/2012 175.00 Filing Fee to prosecute Court of Appeals Case#01-12-00870-CV 
10549 American Title Company of Houston 9/28/2012 50.00 T-3 Down Date Endorsement - HCHA Cypresswood Estates(SEPT12) 
10550 AT&T 9/28/2012 1,759.34 Pri T1 Phone Svcs 09/11/12 thnu 10/10/12 
10551 Blue Cross Blue Shield ofTexas 9/28/2012 19,959.76 BCBS Group Health Insurance - October 2012 
10552 eFax Corporate 9/28/2012 462.50 eFax services August 2012 
10553 Forward Edge Inc. 9/28/2012 29.00 Specimen Analysis: Collection July 12, 2012 
10554 Global Services 9/28/2012 256.99 Global Copy charges 08/12/12 thru 09/11/12 
10555 Guardian Ufe Insurance Company of America 9/28/2012 1,796.75 Guardian Dental/Life Insurance - October 2012 
10556 Housing Authority Risk Retention Group 9/28/2012 3,948.00 Commercial Uability: 04/01/12 thru 04/01/13 (Pmt 3 of 4) 
10557 Housing Insurance Services Inc. 9/28/2012 (2,252.00) Auto Insurance Premium Return Credit (1/2 of $4,504) CR 10f2 

Housing Insurance Services Inc. 9/28/2012 1,174.00 Commerical Property Uability:04/01/12-04/01/13 (Pmt 3 of 4) 
Housing Insurance Services Inc. 9/28/2012 3,696.00 Texas Auto Theft Fee: 04/01/12 thru 04/01/13 

10558 Jason's Deli 9/28/2012 63.92 Lunch for Commissioners Training on 09/19/12 
10559 Lewis Property Company 9/2812012 2,388.60 Consuljjng RE:91ac. W/S of Lk.HOU,SummerLks.&PatriotOnTheLk. 
10560 Lone Star Elevator Co. LLC 9/28/2012 634.00 Elevator Services at HCHA 8933 Interchange 08/30/12 
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10561 Microsoft Corporation 
10562 MIKE CALVERT TOYOTA 
10563 Pappasito's cantina 

E-102030 Corona Professional Services 
E-102031 Donald Williams 
E-102032 Gregory Young 
E-102033 Marvin L Davis 
E-102034 Strother-Allen Corporation 
E-102035 Harris County Federal Credit Union 
E-l02036 Mail Services of Houston, Inc 
E-102037 ING 
E-I02038 Texas County & District Retirement System 

Texas County & District Retirement System 
E-102039 Donald Williams 

Donald Williams 
E-I02040 Gregory Young 

Gregory Young 
E-l02041 Marvin L Davis 

Marvin L Davis 
E-102042 Harris County Federal Credit Union 
E-I02043 ING 

Payroll for 09-12-12 
Payroll for 09-27-12 

HAP and UR Reissue Payments 
Housing Assistance Payments HCV 
Housing Assistance Payments Mod Rehab 
Housing Assistance Payments SRO 
Housing Assistance Payments VASH 

9/28/2012 
9/28/2012 
9/28/2012 
9f712012 
9/7/2012 
9/7/2012 
9/7/2012 
9/7/2012 

9/14/2012 
9/14/2012 
9/14/2012 
9/17/2012 
9/17/2012 
9/21/2012 
9/21/2012 
9/2112012 
9/21/2012 
9/21/2012 
9/21/2012 
9/28/2012 
9128/2012 
8/1/2012 
8/29/2012 

610.00 Microsoft Office 365 (Plan El) 09/27/12 thru 10/26/12 
39.75 Toyota Svcs - VIN#5TDZK23C78S181061 (08 Sienna) 

508.60 Lunchon Honoring Melissa's 17th Year of Svcs @ HCHA 09/07/12 
2,268.84 Svcs Perfonned for Sept 12 - Routine janitorial svcs 
225.00 Williams, Donald: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/08/12 
450.00 Young, Gregory: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/08/12 
225.00 Davis, Marvin: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/08/12 

2,000.00 Hearing Official for HCV Tenants September 2012 
924.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 09/13/2012 

3,799.97 Postage - August 2012 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 09/13/2012 

16,766.24 TCDRS - EE Contributions - August 2012 
24,119.19 TCDRS - ER Contributions - August 2012 

225.00 Williams, Donald: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/15/12 
450.00 Williams, Donald: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/22/12 
450.00 Young, Gregory: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/15/12 
450.00 Young, Gregory: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/22/12 
450.00 Davis, Marvin: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/15/12 
225.00 Davis, Marvin: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/22/12 
924.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 09/27/12 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 09/27/2012 

80,099.78 Employee Payroll for 09-12-12 
72,201.58 Employee Payroll for 09-27-12 

283,155.21 

52.00 Check# 10527,10528 and 10532 
2,758,838.26 HCV HAP 

3,228.00 Mod Rehab HAP 
23,714.00 SRO HAP 
112,314.00 VASH HAP 

2,898,146.26 

Page 3 



Unaudited 

Total 
Budgeted 

Month Vouchers Units Vouchers 

April 3,907 3,907 4,122 

May 3,907 3,907 4,076 

June 3,907 3,907 4,032 

July 3,907 3,907 4,000 

August 3,907 3,907 3,941 

September 3,907 3,907 3,855 

October 

November 

December 

January 

February 

March 

Total 23,442 23,442 24,026 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Occupancy Report 
By Fiscal Year 

Units Leased on the First of each Month 
For the Fiscal Year April 1 ,2012 to March 31,2013 

HAP/UR HUD HAP/UR 
Total Payments Wire Difference 

4,122 2,859,251 2,804,712 (54,539) 

4,076 2,834,439 2,804,712 (29,727) 

4,032 2,812,384 3,271,274 458,890 

4,000 2,811,208 2,804,712 (6,496) 

3,941 2,764,111 2,804,712 40,601 

3,855 2,702,436 2,804,712 102,276 

24,026 16,783,827 17,294,834 511,007.00 

Y-T-D Difference Difference 
Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 

% Leased Leased Leased Leased 

105.5% 106% 215 215 

104.3% 105% 169 169 

103.2% 104% 125 125 

102.4% 104% 93 93 

100.9% 103% 34 34 

98.7% 102% (52) (52) 

584 564 

-584 
-0.02491255 

FY 2013 



Unaudited 

~~S~~~i~1 
Total 

Budgeted 
Month Vouchers Units 

April 250 250 

May 250 250 

June 250 250 

July 250 250 

August 250 250 

September 250 250 

October 

November 

December 

January 

February 

March 

Total 1,500 1,500 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (VASH) Occupancy Report 

By Fiscal Year 

Units Leased on the First of each Month 
For the Fiscal Year April 1 ,2012 to March 31,2013 

HAP/UR HUD HAP/UR 
Vouchers Total Payments Wire Difference % Leased 

169 169 87,298 80,674 (6,624) 67.6% 

168 168 86,388 80,674 (5,714) 67.2% 

171 171 89,279 80,674 (8,605) 68.4% 

190 190 100,093 80,674 (19,419) 76.0% 

199 199 106,315 25,104 (81,211) 79.6% 

206 206 108,854 25,104 (83,750) 82.4% 

1,103 1,103 578,227 372,904 (205,323.002., 

Y-T-D Difference Difference 
Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 

Leased Leased Leased 

68% (81 ) (81) 

67% (82) (82) 

68% (79) (79) 

70% (60) (60) 

72% (51) (51) 

74% (44) (44) 

[3971 (397) 

397 
0.264666667 

FY2013 



Unaudited 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Jackson Hinds Garden SRO Occupancy Report 

Units Leased on the First of each Month 
For the Fiscal Year A~ril 1,2012 to March 31, 2013 

J;tbl[ji~~ARDE1:!f 
Total Y-T-D Difference Difference 

Jackson Hinds Budgeted Jackson Hinds HAP/UR HUD HAP/UR Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 
Month SRO Units SRO Total Pay:ments Wire Difference % Leased Leased Leased Leased 
April 72 72 71 71 23,498 23,400 (98) 99% 99% (1) (1) 

May 72 72 70 70 23,528 23,400 (128) 97% 98% (2) (2) 

June 72 72 70 70 23,352 23,400 48 97% 98% (2) (2) 

July 72 72 69 69 23,135 23,400 265 96% 97% (3) (3) 

August 72 72 68 68 23,518 23,400 (118) 94% 97% (4) (4) 

September 72 72 69 69 23,029 23,400 371 96% 97% (3) (3) 

October 

November 

December 

January 

February 

March 

Total 432 432 417 417 140,060 140,400 340 (15) (15) 

15 
0.034722222 

FY 2013 



Unaudited 

Total 
Budgeted Mod 

Month Mod Rehab Units Rehab 
April 8 8 7 

May 8 8 7 

June 8 8 8 

July 8 8 7 

August 8 8 7 

September 8 8 7 

October 

November 

December 

January 

February 

March 

Total 48 48 43 

Harris County Housing Authority 

MOD REHAB Occupancy Report 
Units Leased on the First of each Month 

For the Fiscal Year April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 

HAP 
Total Payments HAP Wire Difference 

7 2,518 3.576 1,058.00 

7 2,518 3,576 1,058.00 

8 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,228 (3,228.00) 

43 17,660 17,880 220.00 

Y-T-O Difference Difference 
Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 

% Leased Leased Leased Leased 
88% 88% (1) (1 ) 

88% 88% (1 ) (1) 

100% 92% 0 0 

88% 91% (1) (1) 

88% 90% (1) (1 ) 

88% 90% (1 ) (1 ) 

(5) (5) 

5 
0.104166667 

FY 2013 
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AUTHORIZATION FOR TREASURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

REPLACEMENT 

COMPANY NAME: * Harris County Housing Authority 

"RESOLVED: Each of the following persons (insert names and/or titles): 

Are authorized by this Company to enter into deposit account, treasury management, investment and fund transfer 
agreements with AMEGY NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank"), and to designate from time to time who is authorized to 
withdraw funds, initiate payment orders, execute service agreements, and otherwise give instructions on behalf of this 
Company. This authorization is in addition to any other authorizations in effect and will remain in force until the Bank 
receives written notice of its revocation at the address and in the manner designated by it." 

Certification and Agreement: Each of the undersigned persons hereby certifies that: 

(1) (a) If the Company named above is a corporation, the undersigned is its Secretary or Assistant Secretary; (b) 
If it is a partnership, the undersigned constitute all of its general partners; (c) If it is a limited liability company, the 
undersigned constitute all of the Member(s) and/or all of its Manager(s). 

(2) The foregoing resolution is a complete and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Company's board 
or other governing body, and adopted by the board or other governing body of any affiliate or subsidiary of the Company 
named herein.* The resolution remains in effect and has not been changed in any way. The specimen signatures 
appearing in the resolution are genuine signatures of the persons authorized in said resolution. 

(3) The Company has, or has been granted, full legal authority by the affiliates and subsidiaries* named herein to 
enter into and execute this Treasury Management Master Services Agreement on their behalf, jointly and severally with the 
Company, for use of the Services by its affiliates and subsidiaries. The Company will, upon request of Bank, deliver 
certified copies of all documents evidencing such necessary corporate authorizations, as well as such additional 
authorizations and approvals with respect to the Services as Bank may reasonably request. Bank may at any time require 
each such affiliates and subsidiaries to execute separate Treasury Management Master Services Agreements. 

(4) The signatures and titles of the person(s) signing the "Treasury Management Service Request and Agreement," 
and any Addenda, attachments and Specifications (if any), are the genuine signatures and titles of those persons. 

(5) No other person's signature or authorization is required to bind the Company (and any affiliate or subsidiary* 
of the Company named herein) with respect to the Treasury Management Master Services Agreement and authorizations 
mentioned in the resolution. 

* Only one entity or person should be made a customer party to this Service Request or the Treasury Management Master 
Services Agreement. Bank's counsel required to approve any request to include affiliates or subsidiaries. 

I BANK USE ONLY [ ] Initial Request [ ] Add New Service [ ] other Change 

Ana Chevez 
712112009 
V. ABT-TM Service Requesto80510 

2012109113·0002 
UNI003 

Page 1 of 1 



Revenue 

Developer Fee 
Partnership Management Fee 
Cypresswood Estates 
Other Revenue 

Total Projected Revenue 

Sale of Assets 

Expenses 

Salaries 
Social Security 
Health Insurance 
Employee Benefits Contribution 
Audit Services 
legal 
Staff Travel & Training 
Consultant & Professional Fees 
Office Rent 
Insurance 
Vehicle Gas Oil and Maintenance 
Office Supplies 
Postage 
Printing and Reproduction 
Software 
Telephone 
Membership Dues & Subscription 
Maintenance and Utilities 

Total Projected Expenses 

Projected Net Income (loss) 

Cummulative Cash Total 

May 

Harris County Housing Authority 
FY 2013 Affordable Housing Cash Forecast 

April 1, 2012 through March 31, 2013 

July August September October November December January February March I April 
Actual Actual June Actual Actual Actual Actual Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate Estimate 

$ 14,354 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ 120,676 $ 41,802 $ 14,509 $ - $ 31,500 $ 27,255 $ 36,473 $ - $ - $ 45,177 $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 100,000 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ 112 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ 135,030 $ 41,802 $ 14,621 $ - $ 31,500 $ 27,255 $ 136,473 $ - $ - $ 45,177 $ - $ -
$ 7,089 $ 104,500 

$ 49,405 $ 46,580 $ 40,738 $ 36,494 $ 32,151 $ 20,464 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 $ 30,000 $ 20,000 $ 20,000 

$ 4,048 $ 3,538 $ 3,122 $ 2,814 $ 2,424 $ 1,525 $ 1,559 $ 1,559 $ 1,559 $ 2,339 $ 1,559 $ 1,559 

$ 3,858 $ 1,563 $ 1,332 $ 1,341 $ 1,545 $ 1,545 $ 1,750 $ 1,750 $ 1,750 $ 1,750 $ 1,750 $ 1,750 

$ 5,302 $ 4,731 $ 4,176 $ 3,773 $ 3,342 $ 2,165 $ 2,100 $ 2,100 $ 2,100 $ 3,150 $ 2,100 $ 2,100 

$ - $ - $ 620 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 5,500 $ - $ - $ -

$ 13,756 $ 1,959 $ 4,120 $ 2,850 $ 300 $ 188 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 $ 1,000 

$ - $ 773 $ 270 $ - $ 229 $ 2 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ 5,630 $ 120 $ - $ 5 $ 2,965 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 $ 3,000 
$ 5,975 $ 2,988 $ 2,988 $ 2,988 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 $ 924 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ 85 $ 176 $ 394 $ 271 $ 128 $ 240 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 
$ 841 $ 242 $ 362 $ 235 $ 245 $ 231 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 $ 300 

$ 977 $ 231 $ 179 $ 185 $ 181 $ 190 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 
$ 749 $ 344 $ 6,187 $ 1,038 $ 332 $ 329 $ 350 $ 350 $ 350 $ 350 $ 350 $ 350 
$ 1,584 $ 792 $ 2,163 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 $ 792 

$ 127 $ 121 $ 120 $ 121 $ 290 $ 232 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 $ 250 

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ - $ - $ - $ - $ 396 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 

$ 86,707 $ 69,668 $ 66,891 $ 52,902 $ 43,284 $ 31,817 $ 32,550 $ 32,550 $ 38,050 $ 44,380 $ 32,550 $ 32,550 

$ 48,323 $ (27,866) $ (52,270) $ (52,902) $ (11,784) $ (4,562) $ 103,923 $ (32,550) $ (38,050) $ 797 $ (32,550) $ (32,550) 

$ 48,323 $ 20,457 $ (24,724) $ (77,626) $ 15,090 $ 10,528 $ 114,451 $ 81,900 $ 43,850 $ 44,647 $ 12,096 $ (20,454) 

FY2013 

Estimate 

$ 14,354 

$ 317,392 

$ 100,000 

$ 112 

$ 431,858 

$ 111,589 

$ 355,832 
$ 27,607 

$ 21,684 
$ 37,139 

$ 6,120 

$ 29,173 
$ 1,274 

$ 26,720 
$ 22,331 
$ -
$ 2,794 

$ 3,956 
$ 3,443 

$ 11,079 
$ 11,667 

$ 2,511 

$ -
$ 571 

$ 563,901 

L (132,043) 



Harris County h. . dig Authority 
Statement of Revenue and Expenditure 

58% of YEAR LAPSED 
as of October 31, 2012 

-* CURRENT MON'I'H ****~ 1>**';':** YEAR - TO - DATE ***--* 
Revlsed Budget 

Revised Annual Remaining EarnedJ 
Budget Actual Budaet Actual % Budget Balance Expended 

Operating Receipts: 

HUD PHA Grants - Administrative Fees 213,353 217,725 1,625,_ 1,724,604 106% 2,786,286 1,061,682 38% 

Developer Fees 8,373 14,354 171% 14,354 0% 

Partnership Management Fee 36,473 27;ooD 169,246 262,741 155% 290,137 27,396 9% 

Other Revenue 25,000 122,099 230,075 351.494 153% 394,415 42,921 11% 

Total Operating Receipts 274,826 366,824 2,033,028 2,353,193 3,485,191 1,131,998 32% 

Administrative Expenses: 
Salaries 163,056 154,338 1,247,546 1,219,324 98% 2,138,651 919,327 43% 

Social Securily 12,751 11,539 97,302 93,725 96% 166,B03 . 73,078 44% 

Health Insurance 23,418 18,525 146,389 115,507 79% 250,953 135,446 54% 

Auditing Fees 58,333 0% 100,000 100,000 100% 

Employees Benelils Contributions 17,121 16,563 131,556 133,072 101% 225,524 92,452 41% 

Legal 3,000 3,088 18,707 18,589 99% 32,069 13,480 42% 

Staff Travel & Training 1,000 174 5,443 3,048 56% 9,331 6,283 67% 

Consulting & Professional Services 12,500 9,148 86,009 78,390 91% 147,444 69,054 47% 

Rent 18,476 27,114 121,074 123.814 102% 207,556 83.742 40% 

Vehicle Gas Oil and Maintenance 2,500 2,092 17,538 14,895 85% 30,065 15,170 50% 

Office Supplies 3,500 1,966 23,988 20,883 87% 41,122 20,239 49% 

Bank Service Cha'lles 1,200 1,106 \ 8,330 7,999 96% 14,280 6,281 44% 

Insurance 21~642 26,= 120% 37,100 11,070 30% 

Postage 4,000 1,947 27.TTl 25,012 90% 47,617 22,605 47% 

Plinting & Reproduction 4,000 6,326 28,861 34,756 120% 49,476 14,720 30% 

Telephone 2,200 1,963 15,301 15,492 101% 28,231 10.739 41% 

Maintenance and Utilities 6,300 5,732 46,772 53,082 113% 80,181 27,099 34% 

Temporary & Professional Services 3,599 6,170 171% 6,170 0% 

Computer Equipment & Software 5,100 5,186 47.120 58,791 125% BO,777 21,986 27% 

Other General Expenses-Port Out Admin FE 3,600 2,802 25,073 24.614 98% 42,983 18,369 43% 

Membership Dues & Subscriptions 131 324 248% 224 (100) -45% 

Board of CommissionersTravel & Training 0% 

Total Administrative Expenses 283,720 269,591 2,178,492 2,073,518 3,734,557 1,661.039 44% 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (8)~ 57,233 (145,464) ._279,675 (249,366) (529,041) 

Prior Year Adjustments [1,042,256) (1,271,869) (2.314,125) (1,271,869) 
PriorYear Invoices Paid (93,567) (93,567) (93,567) 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) including PriorYear (8,8M) (945,023) (1,510,9OD) (2,128,017) (1,614,802) Financial Reports 
November 28, 2012 Board Meetin; 



HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Statement of Net Assets· All Funds (UnaudIted) 

October 31, 2012 
Accrual Basis 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Accounts Reoelvable 
Accounts Reoeivable " Other Government 
Aocounts Receivable" HUD 
Accounts Reoelvable" Mlsc 
Allowance for Doubtful Acoounts 
Acorued Interest Reoelvable 
Prepaid Asset. 
Other Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Restricted Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents" Restrloted 

Total Restricted Assets 
Noncurrent Assets 

Investment In Partnerships 
Notes Receivable 
Fixed Assets Net of Accumulated Depreciation 
Construction In Progress 

Total Nonourrent Assets 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable and Acorued Liabilities 
Accrued Wages and Payroll Taxes Payable 
Housing Assistance Payable 
Deferred Revenue 
Security Deposits" Escrow 
Utlmy Deposits" Escrow 

Total Current Liabilities 
Noncurrent Liabilities 

Family Self Sufficiency Liabilities 
Accrued Compensated Absenoes 
Notes Payable 

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Net Ass"t. 
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 
Restricted 
Unrestricted 

Total Net Assets 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 

Housing 
Enterprise 

October 

127,000 
64,436 

804,146 

1,186,753 
27,776 

2,210,109 

2,080,077 

2,080,077 

343,940 
4,496,420 
29,591,123 

960,080 

35,381,663 

39,671,749 

596,040 
99,572 
34,478 
736,213 

1,999,245 
1,909,418 

5,373,966 

94,764 
24,283 

1,821,048 
1,940,095 

7,314,061 

28,720,155 
2,080,077 
1,557,466 

32,357,688 

39,671,749 

Flnanalal Reports 
November26,2012 Board Meeting 



10565 
10566 
10567 
10568 

10569 
10570 
10571 
10572 
10573 

10574 
10575 
10576 
10577 
10578 
10579 

10580 
10581 
10582 
10583 
10584 
10585 
10586 
10587 

10588 
10589 
10590 
10591 
10592 
10593 

10594 
10595 

10596 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Check Register 

October 1, 2012 through October 31, 2012 

Breedlove & CD., P.e. 10/5[2012 232.50 Breedlove professional constJltlng services 5ept 2012 
RJELMAN 10/5[2012 1,011.91 Gasoline Expense for September 2012 
Global services u.c 10[5[2012 1,316.43 Global Sharp Rent 10/1l1[12 thru 10/31[12 
Houston Business Exchange 1 ltd 10/5/2012 18.,.476.25 Office Rent@ HCHA 8933 Inten:nange - OdDber 20lL 
Houston Busi:ness Exdlange I lid 10{5/2012 495.00 Water utility @ HCHA 8933 Inten:nange - October 2012 
Uberty Office Products 10[5[2012 3,700.00 Offi", Supplies: Copy Papers (4 months supply) 
MaITRnance 10/5[2012 400.97 Mail Machine Lease October 20lL 
Ori<in Inc. 10/5[2012 80.90 Pest Controllnspection - Sept 2012 
Starta Developm<>.JTI: Inc 10/5[2012 792.00 S!arlil Service Fees for September 2012 
Global Services u.c 10/12{2012 1,043.69 Docuware &. Copier Rent 10/01llL thru 10/31112 
Global Services LLC 10/12f2012 225.00 Global Sharp Rent 10/01llL thru 10/31/lL 
Greenstar Houston 10/12f2012 65.00 Shredding Services - September 2012 
Houston Business Exchange I Ud 10/12[2012 8,637.95 C'( 2011 8933 Interchange - Operating Expense Items 
Innovative Images PhotogT<lPhy 10/12[2012 175.00 PhotDgiaDhv for new Commissioner 
uberty Office Products 10/12/2012 157.98 Office Suppljes: HP Toner cartt1dge for 51A 
MIKE CALVER'T TOYOTA 10/12/20lL 34.43 Toyota Svcs - VIN# JTDKB20U473217271 (07 Prtl.lS) 
AT&T 10[19/2012 161.12 ASl-DSL Internet 09[25{12 thru 10/24/12 
AT&T 10/19/2012 80.56 ASl-DSL Internet 09[26/12 thru 10125/12 
AT&T 10[19[2012 1,564.14 15Mbps Hi Cap Rex &. 20Mbps MIS J\CCesS Charge 
AT&T Mobility 10[19/2012 220.72 Mobile Monthly cha,!!e from 10/02{12 thru 11/01/lL(H A1r",n) 
Corporate Thermographers 10/19/2012 459.00 HCHA Business cards (17 empioyees) 
CPI Office Products 10/19[2012 282.00 Office Suppnes: toner cartridge 64A 
Federal Express 10/19/2012 54.10 FedEX - Delivery - AD? Resource 10/04/12 
Forward Edge Inc. 10/19/2012 29.00 Specimen Analysis: COllection Sept 20, 2012 
Houston Chronide 10/19/2012 421.80 RFQ ArchitEctlJal &. Engineertng Svcs for SMRHD9/30/12&10f7/12 
lron Mountain 10/19/2012 4.48 Swrage for OCt 12 Assisting Houslng 
Iron Mountain 10/19/2012 388.75 SlDrage for Oct 12 Master Dept 
Iron Mountain 10/19/2012 0.50 SlDrage for Oct 12 Rehabll""tion 
Uberty Office Products 10/19/2012 94.49 Office SUpplies: Sectronic Stamper Dare & lime 
)~ichael ? Fleming &. Associates PC 10/19/2012 3,087.50 General Counsel SVC5 for September 2012 
MIKE CALVER'TTOYOTA 10/19/2012 1,045.93 Toyota Svrs - VIN#JTDK820U083402502 (08 POus) 
Progressive Waste Solutions oflX, Inc. 10/19/2012 200.64 waste Monthly Service Charge - October 2012 
Staples Advantage 10/19/2012 110.57 Office SUpplies:Pens,foam cup,pastel ppr,dust des!royer,etl:. 
Unum Life Insurance Company of Ame.ica 10/19/2012 315.60 Unum LTD Benefits Coverage Nov 1 - Nov 30, 2012 
Unum LITe Insurance COmpany of America 10{19/2012 (14.79) Unum LTD Benefits Covernge: Adjmt for October 2012 
AT&T 10/26/2012 1,742.72 Prt T1 Phone Svcs & long Di5l:ance Charges 
Blue cross Blue Shield of Texas 1W26[21l12 20,927.88 BCBS Group Heatth Insurance - November 2012 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas 10[26[2012 484.06 BeSS Group Health Insurance - October 20lL ADJUSTMENT 
Global Services 10/26[2012 392.15 Global Copy Charges 09/12{12 thru 10/11/12 

Pagel 



10597 Guardian Ufe Insurance Company of America 
Guardian I.1fe Insurance Company of America 

10598 Harris CruntyToll Road Authority 
10599 Houston O1mnide 

Houston O1ronide 
Hooston Chronicle 

10600 Reliant Energy 
10602 Starta Development Inc 
10603 Tab< Corporation 
10604 United Healthcare 

United Healthcare 
10605 NAHRO 

E-102044 Donald Williams 
Donald Williams 

E-102045 GregoryYoung 
Gregory Young 

E-l02046 Marvin L Davis 
Marvin L Davis 

10-102047 Strother-Allan Corporation 
10-102048 Corona Professional services 
10-102049 Harris County Federal Cred~ Union 
E-102050 Mail services of Houston, Inc 
E-102051 ING 
E-102052 Texos County & District Retirement System 

Texos County III District Retirement System 
E-102053 Donald Williams 

Donald Wil1iams 
E-102054 Gregory Young 

Gregory Young 
E-102055 Marvin L Davis 

Marvin L Davis 
E-102056 Harris County Federal Cre<fI!: Union 
E-I02057 ING 

Payroll for 10-10-12 
Payroll for 10-24-12 

HAP and UR Reissue Payroents 
HOusing Assistance Payments HCII 
Housing Assistance Payments Mod Rehab 
Housing Assistance Payments SRO 
Housing Assistance Payments VASH 

10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/5/2012 
10/5/2012 
1015/2012 
10/5/2012 
10/5{2012 
10/5/2012 
10/5/2012 

10/12/2012 
10/12j2012 
10/12f2012 
10/12/2012 
10/15/2012 
10/15/2012 
10/19/201.2 
10/19/2012 
10/19/2012 
10/19/2012 
10/19/2012 
10/19/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/26/2012 
10/10/2012 
10/24/2012 

1,826.70 Guamlan Dental/Ufe Insurance - November 2012 
17.64 Guardian Dental/Ufe Insurance - October 2012Acijustmeri!: 
14.00 HCfRA - Colledlon Fee Due to VJOiations on 12/12/11 

444.60 RFP Professional firms - Legal Consulting Svcs-run10/7,10/14 
16758 RFQ Licensed Real Estate Brokerage to assist in sale of land 
180.81 RFQ Qualified Ucenseii Real Estare Brokerage In aSSIst HCHA 

3,251.82 8ectricity @ HCHA 8933 lIlterchange 09/12/12 thru 10/11/12 
792.00 Slarta selVice Fees for October 2012 

1,960.00 Social SerVice Verifications: September i-3D, 2012 
(24.01) United Healthcare - VJSion III SID 09/01/10 thru 10/31/12 AD) 
808.84 United Healthcare - Vision & SID 11/01/12 thru 11{30/12 
880.00 NAHRO: posting CEO Permanent Hire Position 10/29112-11/09/12 
300.00 Williams, Donald: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/29/12 
300.00 Williams, Donald: security Svcs @ HOiA W/E 10/06/12 
4S0.00 Young, Gregory: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 09/29/12 
450.00 Young, Gregory: 5ecurity Svcs @ HCHA WIE 10/06/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: security Svcs @ HCHA WIE 09/29/12 
375.00 Davis, MalVin: security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 10/06/12 

2:000.00 Hearing Offidal for HCVTenants October 2012 
1,639.00 Svcs Perfonmed for Oct 12 - Rouline janitortal sv<:s 
724.00 HCFOJ - Payroll Deduction - 10/11/2012 

1,892.98 Postage - september 2012 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction -10/11/2012 

12,87524 TCDRS - EE Contribulions - September 2012 
18,521.88 TCDRS - ER Contributioos - september 2012 

225.00 Williams, Donald: Security Svcs @ HCHA W/E 10/13/12 
450.00 Williams, Donald: security SVCS @ HCHA W/E 10/20/12 
525.00 Young, Gregory: 5ecurity Svcs @ HCHA WIE 10/13/12 
300.00 Young, Gregory: 5ecurity Svcs @ HOiA WfE 10/20/12 
375.00 Davis, MalVin: security SVCS @ HOiA W/E 10/13/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: 5ecurity Svcs @ HCHA WIE 10/20/12 
724.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 10/25/2012 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 10/25/2012 

77,j.24.53 Employee Payroll for 10-10-12 
77,21336 Employee Payroll for 10-24-12 

276,973.74 

54.00 Oleck# 10601 
2,694,393.59 HCV HAP 

2,789.00 Mod Rehab HAP 
21,600.00 SRO HAP 
99,416.00 VASH HAP 

2,818,252.59 

Page 2 



Harris County Housing Authority CONTRACT LOG Oct-12 

,Contract 
'.:.,:-::'<,.' Nu'mber): -:-,;;--,",;:<; Expiration 

'ptr~h~'~'''' 
' ,,) " ' ~,':. '~~:,<,: :, ~ " '.~: 

:~~~l~!: 
Date gO·Days 

"Order " '~:R~s~nsible Responsible Effec!jve ' ':(::'~ '> ~QuntPaid Expiration Before It 

Number -Applicable-: " D~p~h~ent Administrator Service Description Date,:' Amo"o'~t . 'to Date Date Expires 

N/A N/A 8/15/2012 Finance Todd Graff Houston Business Exchange 8933 Interchange Office lease Modification 8/1/2012 $665,145.00 $55.428.75 8/31/2015 5/31/2015 

N/A N/A N/A HCV Todd Graff Talx - The Work Number Social Service Verification 9/1/2012 $23,520.00 $3,920.00 8/31/2013 5/31/2013 

N/A 7/9/2012 8/15/2012 Finance Todd Graff Clifton larson Alten Financial Audit Services 8/30/2012 $55,550.00 $0.00 12/31/2013 9/30/2013 
N/A 7/9/2012 8/15/2012 Executive Tom McCasland Clifton Larson Allen Forensic Services 9/4/2012 $0.00 12/31/2013 9/30/2013 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Neopost USA Leasing on 5162-2 stations 11/15/2007 $25,261.11 $24,058.20 2/15/2013 11/15/2012 

N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services llC Copier lease Contract# 500-0233846-000 2/3/2Dl0 $8,100 $7,425 2/28/2013 11/1/2012 

N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services llC Copier lease Contract# 500-0292841-000 7/15/2011 $47,384 $21,060 7/15/2014 4/15/2014 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl campbell Global Services llC Docuware lease Contract# 500-0306427-000 11/10/2011 $28,512 $9,504 11/30/2014 8/30/2014 

N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services llC Copier Lease Contract# 500-0306428-000 11/10/2011 $8,100 $2,700 11/30/2014 8/30/2014 
N/A N/A N/A Finance Todd Graff Corona Professional Services Office Cleaning Services 2/1/2012 $54,452.16 $23,335.94 2/1/2014 11/1/2013 
N/A N/A N/A AHD Horace Allison Starta Affordable Housing Document Storage 2/1/2012 $9,504.00 $7,128.00 2/1/2013 11/1/2012 



GIL Account Number 
GIL Account Number 
GIL Aoaollnt Number 
Oft Account Number. 
GIL Accounl Number 
G/.Acooont Number 
GIL Cash a~lunce 

tTEM 

Balance 

Less Outstanding Checks 

aank Aocount No, 
B~nk Account No, 

Bank Account No. 

11111 
111 \4 
\\116 
11116 
11117 
11119 

Session 10 

Vouoher 
Operatlng 
fBS ~8erow 
Mastar 
Poyrott 
Cril.eh ~ Patriots 

Date 

4,815,578,60 
(2,672,553,75) 

94,784,00 
(31,142,35) 

Amount 

Net Adjustments 

Harris County Hou~lng Authority (Acct No. 0003321649) 
(Attach Fldetlty Sweep Acqount Stammant #&3321tl49) 
Hftrrla County HQuslng Authorlly (Aoot No, 5000690917\ 
Harris County Housing Authority Affordllblo Housing 
Harris County Houslnq Authorltv (Acet No. 0053114147) 

3321681 
3321746 

63114147 

Last Check No 
of tho Month 

228140 
10605 
90116 

ITEM Date R&solutlon Amount 
November 1, 2012 - Direct Deposit for Lat'ldtord (HAP PaymoolB) ~909,207,04 

Nat AdJu-stments 

Adjusted 8ank Balance 

$ 
$ 
$ 

2,207,077.44 

(680,944,06) 
84,13 

127t433.34 

(663,426.68) 

112,658.22 

36,044,79 

2,160,604,03 

2.207 .077.44 

K:\Bank RaOon<llllatlons\FY 2013\Bank Reo October 2012 
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Statement of Accounts 
Page 1 of 96 

P.O. BOX 27459 • HOUSTON, TX 77227·7459 

Thle Statement: October 31 , 2012 
Last statement: Septembor2B, 2012 

AOGOunt0003321649 

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO: 
(100072 o4·ooQO·AMG-POOO23·01021 Direct all Inquiries to Customer SaMoa: 

0000072 SL T 3W677051 In Houston: 713·23&.8810 
HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
MASTER ACCOUNT 

In Dallas/Fort Worth: 214·75Ml500 
In San Antonio: 210·343-4500 
Or TolI·Fre.: 8OO·2B7-mol 8933 INTERCHANGE DR 

HOUSTON TX 77054·2607 

AfTlogy Sank· The "A" Banl< 
AfTIegy Sank NalloMI Association 

Account TyP" 
Publlo Fund INT Chklng. contractual 
Publlo Fund INT Chldng· contractual 
Tot.1 

Previous Balanco 
13,590.00 

Account Number 
0003321649 
0003321681 

DepositS/Credits 
5,944,006. t 7 

Charges/Debits 
8,639,390.23 

Press 0 for a customer Service Representative 

RECEIVED NOV 0 6 2012 

Ending aalanca 
.$680,944.06 

$0.00 
-$6110,944.08 

Checks Prooessed 
0,00 

$0.00 

Ending Salonce 
.680,944.0~ 

4ii' ·iiEPosiTsicRiioiis································· .. ··· .. ····· ............. ' ..................................... , .............................. , ........................... . 
DBt. Amount 
10/01 438,19 
10/01 620.60 
10/01 3,858,00 
10101 4,359.00 
10101 28,257.00 
10101 207,547.00 
10101 2,800,854.00 
10102 554.87 
10102 6,701AO 
10/03 1,307.00 
10/03 25,104.00 
10104 43,482,26 
10105 1,199.43 
10105 11,960,75 
10/05 26,570.92 
10109 69,536.33 
10110 109,700.27 
10111 19,045.90 
10112 639.06 
10/12 11,794.81 
10/12 13,348.99 
10112 14,042.50 
10112 14,082.84 
10112 9,007.3S 
10115 826.20 
10/15 66,451.97 
10/16 12,673.42 
10117 M24,9a 
10118 1,184,19 
101'18 8,445.46 
10118 10,397.79 
10/18 13,683.25 
10m 21,495.59 
10118 1,447.72 

.... "' .. .JTl'1011:lunTf"\ 

Desorlptron 
8ecllon 9 ST. CLAIR ...... REF # 012276003023495 1103364142 
CITY OF WATERLOO ACH IT· ...... 52 REF #012271001009659 1103310462 
86 651176352660103REF #012276002893524 1103364141 
66 651176352860103REF # 012276002983520 1103364137 
86 6511763526B0103REF # 012275002883521 1103364138 
86 6511763528B0103REF #012275002883522 1103364139 
86 651176352860103REF #012275002883523 1103364140 
HAcse S8 Payment ...... REF # 012275003492907 1103115974 
NACOGDOCHES HOUS SEC8 P HARRISCHA REF # 012275003487256 11031.15973 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321681 
86 6511783528B0103REF # 012276004447841 1103243640 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
OKC HOUSING AUTH sa CHK 000300136000000REF # 012277004665249 1102806972 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494370377 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0083321649 
SWE.EP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
SWE.EP TRANSFER CRlliDIT 0093321649 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494413315 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494312491 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494473204 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494473213 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494312482 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
NACOGDOCHES HOUS SECS P HARRISCHA REF # 012289009539750 1102788940 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
SWE"P TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321849 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0093321649 
CITY OF MADISON AOH ITE .. •• .... 52 REF # 012290000800622 1102904881 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494304964 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494304976 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494304968 
REMOTE DEPOSIT 9494352279 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDrr 0093321649 
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Statement of Accounts 
Pogo 1 of 4 

P,O. BOX 2745~ • HOUSTON, TX 77227-7459 RECEIVED NOV 0 6 2012 
This statemant: October 31 , 2012 
laat St.tement: September 28, 2012 

P18579 05·,!)OOO·AMG·PGOO23·000QO 
001 8 5 61 01 AV 0.347 ~.AUTO 13 0 3306 ?70SHS01t)3 

HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
FIDSLITY SWEEP ACCOUNT 
8933 INTERCHANGE DR 
HOUSTON TX 77054-2507 

'11111"'n ' ",,111"1,'11 ',1""1'1'11'1'1,'11,,"11""111, h 'I 

Amegy Bank" Tho IIA" BQnk 
Amegy Bank N.tlon~1 Assocl.llon 

Account Typo 
FldolRy Government Fund 

Prevfous Balance 
2,309,677.58 

AccountNlImber 
0093321649 

Oredlts 
405,182.76 

Dab/ts 
2,714,776.21 

Account 0093321649 

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO: 
Treasury Management Ouslomer Service 
Houston: (713) 235-8805 
Dalla.: (214) 754-Q474 

Elldlflg 8alat,ce 
$64,13 

Ending BaJanae 
84.13 

8.'Olleos Owed 

... , ..... ', ... , ....... , ... , ............... , ................. , ........................ , ............................ , ...... , ............................................ " ... ,., ............. . 
a CREDITS 

Dat. 
10101 
10/02 
10/03 
10/19 
10/25 
10/31 

Amount 
310,142.D4 

5,739.27 
23,770.98 
46,426.17 
19,020.17 

84.13 

Dasorlpffon 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0003321649 
SWEEP TRANSFER CRE.DIT 0003321649 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0003321649 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0003321649 
SWEEP TRANSFER CREDIT 0003321649 
INTEREST PAYMENT 02312$2021 

..... ,., ........ , ..... ' .. ", ......... , ................ , ....... , ............... , .. , ................. ' ... , ........... , ............... ".".".' ........ , .......... ' .. , ...................... .. 
17 DEBITS 

Date 
10/04 

Amount 
43,462.26 

Description 
SWEEP TRANSFER DEBIT 0003321649 

00111S61·I)OOOOO;!'()043961 
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Statement of Accounts 
Pag. 1 of 9 
Thl. Statement: Ootober 31, 2012 
La.t Statemsnt: September 26,2012 

P.O. BOX27459' HOUSTON, TX 77227-7459 

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2012 
Acoounl0003321746 

F'OOS3~ o2.()OOO·AMG·PCo023-ot1051 
DIRECT INQUIRIES TO, 
Direclallinquiris. 10 Customer Service: 

0000539 02 fir Q.:m uAUTO 30 n06 770S4·2S01'3~ In Houslon: 713-235-8810 

HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
8933 INTERCHANGE DR 

In Dallas/Fori Worth: 214-754-9500 
In San Antonio: 210-343-4600 
Or Toll-Free: 000-287-0301 HOUSTON TX 77054-2507 Prass 0 for a Customer Service ReprG6entative 

111111·1111111,·II.III"lh '1'1111.1'11 11 1111'11• hll,IIlIIII'111 

Amagy Bank M The "A" Bank 
Amegy Sank National Association 

Account Type 
public Fund INT Chklng - Contractual 

Provlous Balance 
0.00 

19 DEPOSITS/CREDITS 

D.t. 
10/01 
10/02 
10103 
10104 
10/05 
10109 
10/10 
10/11 
10/12 
10/15 
10/16 
10/17 
10/19 
10/22 
10123 
10/24 
10/25 
10/26 
10/29 

Amount 
3,790.14 

250,QO 
2,640.02 

22,406.26 
5,884.10 
8,582.33 

39,110.85 
4,630.90 
4,529.52 

34,126.23 
8,637.95 

317.98 
2,349.43 

122.67 
4,356.19 

18,462,63 
2,245.83 

722,11 
3,434,12 

Account Number 
000332174e 

Ending a.lanae 
$0.00 

I'Jalanoos OWed 

Deposlts/Crodlts 
166,589.32 

Descript/on 

Chery.slDoblts 
81,198.51 

CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR m'FSEl FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 

Cheo/(s Prooessed 
85,390.81 

ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP -53NBT 7483986REF # 012292001904280 1102403224 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 

End/ng a./onoo 
0.00 

." ................. ,., ........................ , ............... , ........ " .. ,', ............ , ...... , ........................ ,." ...... ".,.,., .................................. , .......... . 
10 CHARGES/DEBITS 

Date 
10105 
10/10 
10/10 
10/12 
10/15 
10117 
10/19 
'10/22 
10/24 
10/26 

Amount 
4,250.00 
1,850.93 

18,288.67 
4,255.90 

31,397,12 
160.00 

2,250.00 
122.67 

17,899.14 
724.00 

Descript/on 
ACH OFFSET HARRIS COUN PAYMENTS 121005 REF #012279006107654 1102976155 
ADP PAYROLL FEES ADP - 53NBT 6931378REF # 012283007097813 1102820681 
ADP TXlFINCL SVC ADP - AONBT 101141A01REF /1 0127.83007499575 1102641487 
ACH OFFSET HARRIS COUN PAYMENTS 121012 REF /I 012286009100361 1102966536 
TEXAS COUNTY DRS DEBITS· ... RgF /I 012288009209140 1102724873 
HCTRA EFT 121016 EZTAGS 860019 REF #012290000514000 1102709758 
ACH OFFSET HARRIS COUN PAYMENTS 121019 REF #012293002123244 1102366344 
DR OFFSET TO ACCOUNT 0003321649 
ADP TXIFINCl SVC ADP - AONBT 102643A01REF # 012297003597936 1102629572 
ACH OFFSET HARRIS COUN PAYMENTS 121025 REF #012299004645327 1102744994 

rEN'o"Ei\ MEMBBR FDIC 000051g-00000oS-000l277 
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P.O. BOX 27459 • HOUSTON, TX n2l7·7459 

00 {I 289 0 ~3a6..()6·00oo-AMO-PG1)023.oo00t 

HARRIS OOUNTY HOUSINQ AUTHORITY 
AFFORDAIl,E HOUSING 
8933 INTEROHANGE DR 
HOUSTON TX 77054·2607 

Amegy Bank - The "A" Bank 
Amegy Sank National Association 

Statement of Accounts 
Pogo 1016 
This Slalemenl: Ootob" 31,2012 
'a.t statsmanl: September 28, 2012 

Aooount0053084981 

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO: 
Direct all Inquiries to Customer Serv1oe: 
In Houston: 713·236.8610 
In Dallas/Fort Worth: 214-754-9600 
In San Antonio: 210-343-4500 
Or Ton-Free, . 800-287·0301 
Pres'Q 0 for a Oustomer Service Repl'ooentat!VEI 

Account Type 
Publlo Fund INT Ch~ng· Contractuel 

AC410ultt Nllmber 
0053084981 

AccQum 
Ending Balance 

$127,<133.34 

Outst.ndlng 
Balances Owed 

PreVious ElIJfal109 
432.94 

Dopo.llsiCredlts 
127,000.40 

CI"rgasIDebits 
0.00 

Cheol,. P",oes"d 
0.00 

liMing Balance / 
1271433.34\/ 

2" OEPOS'lTSic'R'Eoirs ", .. " ..... ,., ..................... ".,.,"''', ........... ,,,, .H" Ot'"", .. ,,, , ...... , ... , , .. , ..... ,.,.',·· ....... ·, •. ,., .. , •.••• ,."" •• to .. ", ..... " •• , 

Dot. 
10129 
10/31 

Amount 
127,000.00 

0.40 

Desoriptlon 
DEPOSIT 949467860G 
INTEREST PAYM.NT 0000894809 

............. , ............ , ...... , ......... " ... ,", .. , .. " ................. , ....... ,., .. " .......... , ................................... , .. ,., ................ , .... , ...... , .............. . 
o CHARGESIDEBITS 
There were no transaotlons thls ~!'Hlod, 

........... "." ... , ....... """., .............. , .. , .. , ...... , ... , ..... , ... , .. " .... ,"',."., .. , ..... , ..... " ... ', .. ,,,.,, ................ , ............ ", .... , ........... , ............. , 
o OHECKS PROCESSED 

There Were no transaotlons this period, 

.", ••• " .. , ................... """"," II ..... ' ............ " ..... , .... , ........... 'u,.,.,"' ........... " ........... " ''', ........ ,."" .. , ........ '." ..• ". """"""'''''''''''' 

AGGREGATE OVeRDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES 

Total Overdmrt Fee. 
Total Returned Item Fees 

Tolal (or This period 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Total Y.ar·to-D.t. 
$0.00 
$0.00 

itt learn more about our other produots and servloes that may lowertl,e 006t of managing account 
overdrafts or 10 dlsclIss removing overdraft ooverage from your aooount, please contaot Customer 
Servl"" or Visit your looal branch. 

OAiL.y·BAL.A·N·ces···· .. ·,,",·,,· .. ···,·····,· .. ······ .. · .. ·, .. " ...... " ........... , ........ , ....... , .... " ......... "." ...... " .. """' ... ,' ... , ...... , ... '" .... ,., .. " .. ,.,,, 
Daie .. ,,,,,,.,.,,, .. , .. ,.,,,,.8atance Date.,., ,", ... ",,,,,, .. ,,, .. .I3afanoe 
1 0/29 127,432.04 10131 127 ,433.34 

1:!Im MBMBER FDIC 00421190-0000001-0120 I\}7 



--:;;;;;;; -
-
= -= 

P,O. BOX 27459 • HOUSTON, IX '/7227-74,9 

RECEIVED NOV 0 6 2012 

P16637 OS·OOOO-AM(:;.po0023..()Q002 
001 8619 01 ""V 0,347 ~'AlfrO l3 0 330677051\·:1.50733 

HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AU11-IORITY 
PAYROLL ACCOUNT 
0933 INTERCHANGE DR 
HOUSTON TX 77064·2607 

'1,',' "" 11"'1'1",'111""1,,,11"1'11,,1"1"""[""1111',' 

AmoOY Bank. The "A" aonk 
Amogy aank NoUonal Association 

Account Typo 
Publlo Fund INT Chkfng • Contractusl 

Previous Balanoe 
0.00 

Account Number 
0053114147 

Deposlts/Oredlts 
116,105.92 

OhargeslDeblls 
113,394.88 

statement of Accounts 
Page 1 Qf 6 
This St.telnenl: Oolober 31, 2012 
last statelnenl: September 28,2012 

Aooount0053114147 

DIRECT INQUIRIES TO; 
Direct .11 Inquiries to Custolner ServIce: 
tn Houston: 713·236·8810 
In Dellas/Fort Warth: 214-764·9500 
In San Antonia: 21 IJ.343·4SOQ 
Or Tol~Fre.: 800·287·0301 
Press 0 for a Customer Service Representellv, 

Checks Prooessed 
1,711.04 

Ending Belance 
0.00 

ii' DEPoiIITsicREDir;;···················· .. ··········· .. · .. ·· .. ·· .. ······ .. ···· .. ········ .. ···· .. · .. ····· .. · .. ··········· .. ·· .................................................... . 
Oet. 
10/09 
10110 
10112 
10124 
10/26 

Amount 
35.00 

55,470.42 
1,001.04 

57,3lJ9.46 
250.00 

DeSGripHon 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OfFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321049 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321849 
CR OFFSIOT FROM ACCOUNT 0003321649 
CR OFFSET FROM ACCOUNT 0003321049 

"" ............... ", ..................... , ............................ , " ............................................................... , ........... I ............. "" .................. . 

7 CIiARGESIDEBlTS 

Date 
10109 
10110 
10/10 
1.0/12 
10124 
10/24 
10/26 

Amount 
35.00 

381.41 
55,089.01 

(.50·00 
366.86 

57,020.60 
250.00 

D.soriptlon 
VOD AUDIT FEE 10: 283162746 2303022043 
ADP TXIFINCL ave ADP • 587023151629NBTREF # 012283007468371 1102641989 
ADP TXlFlNCl ave ADP • 587023151628NBTRIOF # 012283007458772 1102841990 
JNG ~IFE ANN ,5&0 IN,G DB 651176352 REF,#.012286009DI6596 1102983633 , 
ADP TXIFINCL SVC ADP • 543025271297NBTREF # 012297003826222 1102829935 
APP TXIFINCl avc ADp· 543D25271296NBTREF # 012297003826648 1102629936 
ING LIFE ANN 500 ING DB 651176352 REF # 012300004848323 1102855426 

... ,,, ,., ........................ ,' ..... , ....................... , ,., .. , .............. ," ....................................... , .................................... " .... " ............. ,. 
2 CHECKS PROCESSED 

Numb.r .............. OIiI ............................. Amounl Numb.r .............. O.I ............................. Amount 
90115 10/12 640,62 90116 10112 1,070.52 

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES 

Total Ov.rdl~ft F.es 
Total Returned Item Fees 

Total lor T/1/s P.riod 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Total V •• f·Io·0ate 
$0.00 
$0.00 

To laam mar. about our other producta and servloes that may lowar tha oo.t of managing acoount 
overdrafts or to dlsouss removing overdraft coverage from your account, plaase contact Customer 
aervl.e or visit your looal branch. 

001M19,()OOOOO3·a044136 



Harns County Housing Authority 
Check lesu. Worksh.et 

Section 8 Acoount 

Check Dale 

Total of ali Payments thl. Check Run 

Amount of Cheok Run 

Beginning Check Number 

Number of Checks Needed 

Number of Checks Voided & Reissued 

Adj. lor use of 8.glnnlng Check Number 

Last Check Number Needed 

ACH Date 

Amount of ACH Only Check Run 

Beginning ACH Statement Number 

Number Meeded 

Adj. for use of Beginning Stmt Number 

Ending ACH Statement Number 

CHECK RUN GRAND TOTAL 

Positive Pay Transmission Details: 

Batch # {OX''lOIt:t 
=-~\q*,~.mbn 
Transmitted liy: 

Reorder Check Number Polntl 

x 

I::ntGr Oatil 

Enter DRiP. 

3321681 

1111/2012 

3,072,961.68 I 

(1) 

229997 

Total 

163,754.64 

(s •• 8 Recar<lln ACH 
m. for Item Count and 

_____ ..... (1:.1..) Dollar Amount) 

100070243 

Date: tOl31k 

I Re..order Quantity Order Fonm 

K:\Cheok Logs & Cheok laf\uG WorkshGel\Chaok !SSl/(I Worll:eheet 



Harris County Housing Authority 
Statement of Revenue and Expenditure 

67% of YEAR LAPSED 
as of November 30,2012 

"** CURRENT MONTH ****' ****** YEAR - TO - DATE ******** 
Revised Budget 

Revised Annual Remaining Earned! 

Budget Actual Budget Actual % Budget Balance Expended 

Operating Receipts: 

HUD PHA Grants - Administrative Fees 213,353 213,231 1,857,524 1,937,835 104% 2,786,286 848,451 30% 

Developer Fees 9,569 14,354 150% 14,354 0% 

Partnership Management Fee 193,424 262,741 136% 290,137 27,396 9% 

Other Revenue 25,000 10,837 262,943 362,331 138% 394,415 32,084 8% 

Total Operating Receipts 238,353 224,068 2,323,461 2,577,261 3,485,191 907,930 26% 

Administrative Expenses: 

Salaries 163,056 151,251 1,425,767 1,370,575 96% 2,138,651 768,076 36% 

Social Security 12,751 10,706 111,202 104,431 94% 166,803 62,372 37% 

Health Insurance 23,416 19,959 167,302 135,466 81% 250,953 115,487 46% 

Auditing Fees 3,375 66,667 3,375 5% 100,000 96,625 97% 

Employees Benefits Contributions 17,121 16,315 150,349 149,387 99% 225,524 76,137 34% 

Legal 3,000 2,613 21,379 21,202 99% 32,069 10,867 34% 

Staff Travel & Training 1,000 324 6,221 3,372 54% 9,331 5,959 64% 

Consulting & Professional Services 12,500 10,945 98,296 89,335 91% 147,444 58,109 39% 

Rent 18,476 18,476 138,371 142,290 103% 207,556 65,266 31% 

Vehicle Gas Oil and Maintenance 2,500 1,784 20,043 16,679 83% 30,065 13,386 45% 

Office Supplies 3,500 2,004 27,415 22,887 83% 41,122 18,235 44% 

Bank Service Charges 1,200 1,237 9,520 9,236 97% 14,280 5,044 35% 

Insurance 24,733 26,030 105% 37,100 11,070 30% 

Postage 4,000 4,221 31,745 29,233 92% 47,617 18,384 39% 

Printing & Reproduction 4,000 5,615 32,984 40,371 122% 49,476 9,105 18% 

Telephone 2,200 2,138 17,487 17,630 101% 26,231 8,601 33% 

Maintenance and Utilities 6,300 5,255 53,454 58,337 109% 80,181 21,844 27% 

Temporary & Professional Services 4,113 6,170 150% 6,170 0% 

Computer Equipment & Software 5,100 5,168 53,851 63,959 119% 80,777 16,818 21% 

Other General Expenses-Port Out Admin FE 3,600 4,258 28,655 28,872 101% 42,983 14,111 33% 

Membership Dues & Subscriptions 149 324 217% 224 (100) -45% 

Board of CommissionersTravel & Training 0% 

Total Administrative Expenses 283,720 265,644 2,489,705 2,339,162 3,734,557 1,395,395 37% 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (45,367) (41,576) (166,244) 238,099 (249,366) (487,465) 

Prior Year Adjustments (123,081) (1,271,869) (2,437,206) (1,271,869) 
Prior Year Invoices Paid (93,567) (93,567) (93,567) 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) including Prior Year (45,367) (164,657) (1,531,680) (2,292,674) (1,614,802) Financial Reports 
December 27, 2012 Board Meeting 



HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Statement of Net Assets - All Funds (Unaudited) 

November 30,2012 
Accrual Basis 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Accounts Receivable 
Accounts Receivable - Other Government 
Accounts Receivable - HUD 
Accounts Receivable - Misc 
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts 
Accrued Interest Receivable 
Prepaid Assets 
Other Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Restricted Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Restricted 

Total Restricted Assets 

Noncurrent Assets 
Investment in Partnerships 
Notes Receivable 
Fixed Assets Net of Accumulated Depreciation 
Construction in Progress 

Total Noncurrent Assets 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable and Accrued liabilities 
Accrued Wages and Payroll Taxes Payable 
Housing Assistance Payable 
Deferred Revenue 
Security Deposits - Escrow 
Utility Deposits - Escrow 

Total Current Liabilities 

Noncurrent Liabilities 
Family Self Sufficiency liabilities 
Accrued Compensated Absences 
Notes Payable 

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Net Assets 
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 
Restricted 
Unrestricted 

Total Net Assets 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 

Housing 
Enterprise 

November 

127,006 
32,176 

778,078 
659,824 

1,400,435 
28,218 

3,025,736 

2,200,675 

2,200,675 

343,940 
4,496,420 
29,602,910 

826,999 

35,270,269 

40,496,680 

602,142 
99,572 
33,568 

729,547 
2,027,397 

1,909,418 

5,401,644 

94,764 
151,309 

1,745,952 

1,992,025 

7,393,669 

28,683,957 
2,200,675 

2,218,379 

33,103,011 

40,496,680 

Financial Reports 
December 27,2012 Board Meeting 



10606 
10607 
10608 

10610 
10611 
10612 

10613 

10614 
10615 
10616 
10617 

10619 
10620 
10621 

10622 

10623 
10624 
10625 
10626 
10628 
10629 

10630 
10631 
10632 
10633 

10634 
10635 
10636 
10637 
10638 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Check Register 

November 1, 2012 through November 30, 2012 

Rling Fee:Change Registered Agent for HCHA Hsg America,Inc. 
ADP Screening and Selection Services 11/2/2012 41.04 ADP Screening SVC5 09/30/12 - 10/27/12 
Global Services LLC 11/2/2012 1,316.23 Global Sharp Rent 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12 
Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 11/2/2012 18,476.25 Office Rent @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - November 2012 
Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 11/2/2012 495.00 Water Utility @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - November 2012 
MailRnance 11/2/2012 400.97 Mail Machine Lease November 2012 
Microsoft Corporation 11/2/2012 610.00 Microsoft Office 365 (Plan El) 10/27/12 thru 11/26/12 
Ozarka Spring Water Direct 11/2/2012 23.48 Office Supplies:water -- 08/11/12-09/10/12 delivery 08/28/12 
Ozarka Spring Water Direct 11/2/2012 76.65 Office Supplies:water -- 09/11/12-10/10/12 delivery 09/11/12 
CPI Office Products 11/9/2012 7.92 Office Supplies: Creamers 
CPI Office Products 11/9/2012 157.98 Office Supplies: toner cartridge 51A 
Discount Tire Co. Inc. 11/9/2012 446.00 Service on '08 Toyota Prius #1068559 
FUELMAN 11/9/2012 1,030.24 Gasoline Expense for October 2012 
Houston Defender Newspaper 11/9/2012 632.40 Classified Advertising Campaign for CEO/Executive Director 
Iron Mountain 11/9/2012 4.48 Storage for Nov 12 Assisting Housing 
Iron Mountain 11/9/2012 388.75 Storage for Nov 12 Master Dept 
Iron Mountain 11/9/2012 0.50 Storage for Nov 12 Rehabilitation 
MIKE CALVERT TOYOTA 11/9/2012 34.43 Toyota SVC5 - VIN#JTDKB20U483405046 ('08 Prius) 
Orkin Inc. 11/9/2012 80.90 Pest Control Inspection - Oct 2012 
T Mobile 11/9/2012 (20.64) Cell Phone Service from 08/15/2012 thru 09/14/2012 (Credit) 
TMobile 11/9/2012 196.40 Cell Phone Service from 09/15/2012 thru 10/14/2012 
The Honeybaked Ham Co and Cafe 11/9/2012 (5.00) HCHA Thanksgiving Potluck - l1.51b avg multiple half ham(CR) 
The Honeybaked Ham Co and Cafe 11/9/2012 80.00 HCHA Thanksgiving Potluck - l1.51b avg. multiple half ham 
AT&T 11/16/2012 161.12 ASI-DSL Internet 10/25/12 thru 11/24/12 
AT&T Mobility 11/16/2012 226.10 Mobile Monthly charge from 11/02/12-12/01/12 
CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 11/16/2012 3~75.00 SVC5 thru 09/30/12 RE:Planning&Preliminiary for Audit FY12 
Federal Express 11/16/2012 54.30 FedEX - Delivery - NAHRO 10/31/12 
Forward Edge Inc. 11/16/2012 29.00 Specimen Analysis: Collection Oct. 31, 2012 
Global Services LLC 11/16/2012 1,043.69 Docuware and Copier Rent 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12 
Global Services LLC 11/16/2012 225.00 Global Sharp Rent 11/01/12 thru 11/30/12 
Michael P. Fleming & Associates PC 11/16/2012 2,612.50 General Counsel SVC5 for October 2012 
Progressive Waste Solutions ofTX, Inc. 11/16/2012 160.60 Waste Monthly Service Charge - November 2012 
Toadfly Technologies 11/16/2012 1,395.01 Web Maintenance & Website Updates Oct 2012 
Unum Ufe Insurance Company of America 11/16/2012 (7.37) Unum LTD Benefits Coverage: Adjmt for November 2012 
Unum Ufe Insurance Company of America 11/16/2012 322.93 Unum LTD Benefits Coverage: Dec 1 thru Dec 31,2012 
AT&T 11/21/2012 80.56 ASI-DSL Internet 10/26/12 thru 11/25/12 
AT&T 11/21/2012 1,564.14 15Mbps Hi Cap Bandwidth & 20M bps MIS Accessl0/05/12-12/04/12 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas 11/21/2012 21,896.00 BCBS Group Health Insurance - December 2012 
Reliant Energy 11/21/2012 2,814.26 Electricity @ HCHA 8933 Interchange 10/11/12 - 11/09/12 
United Healthcare 11/21/2012 876.08 United Healthcare - Vision & STD 12/01-12/31/2012 

Page 1 



10639 
10640 
10641 
10642 
10643 

10644 
10645 

United Healthcare 
A-1 Delivery Services Inc. 
AT&T 
CPI Office Products 
Federal Express 
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
Houston Chronicle 
JONATHAN D. MENDOZA 

10646 Liberty Office Products 
Liberty Office Products 

10647 Microsoft Corporation 
10649 OfficeMax Incorporated 

Office Max Incorporated 
10650 Talx Corporation 
10652 Toadfly Technologies 

Toadfly Technologies 
E-102058 Donald Williams 

Donald Williams 
Donald Williams 

E-102059 Gregory Young 
Gregory Young 

E-102060 Marvin L Davis 
Marvin L Davis 
Marvin L Davis 

E-102061 Strother-Allen Corporation 
E-102062 Corona Professional Services 
E-102063 Harris County Federal Credit Union 
E-102064 Mail Services of Houston, Inc 
E-102065 ING 
E-102066 Texas County & District Retirement System 

Texas County & District Retirement System 
E-102067 Donald Williams 

Donald Williams 
E-102068 Gregory Young 

Gregory Young 
E-102069 Marvin L Davis 

Marvin L Davis 
E-102070 Harris County Federal Credit Union 
E-102071 ING 
E-102072 Donald Williams 

Donald Williams 
E-102073 Gregory Young 

Gregory Young 
E-102074 Marvin L Davis 

Payroll for 11-08-12 
Payroll for 11-20-12 

11/21/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/2/2012 
11/9/2012 
11/9/2012 
11/9/2012 
11/9/2012 

11/15/2012 
11/15/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/21/2012 
11/21/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/30/2012 
11/8/2012 

11/20/2012 

26.55 United Healthcare - Vision & SID May thru Nov 2012ADJUSTMENT 
39.04 Delivery service: 11/20/12 

1,736.14 Pri T1 Phone SVC5 & Long Distance Charges 11/11/12-12/10/12 
9.90 Office Supplies: Creamers 
23.79 FedEx Delivery - 11/17/12 

1,880.74 Guardian Dental/Life Insurance - December 2012 
27.02 Guardian Dental/Ufe Insurance - November 2012 Adjustment 

734.60 RFP:Firms for Bond Counsel SvC5 associated w/AH11/4-11/11/12 
300.00 Inital Mtg:Network issues, solutions for users,etc. .. 
325.00 Office Supplies: Do Not Forward envelopes (2 month supply) 
672.48 Office Supplies:9x12 win envelope, no tint (4 months supply) 
610.00 Microsoft Office 365 (Plan E1) 11/27/12 thru 12/26/12 
(34.36) Office Supplies: Credit Memo to Invoice 349818 
310.61 Office Supplies:Toner cartridges 64A, Daily cal Refills,pens 

1,960.00 Sodal Service Verifications: October 1-31, 2012 
990.00 Web Maintenance & Website Updates Oct thru Nov 2012 
(0.01) Web Maintenance & Website Updates Oct-Nov2012 Adj Prior Inv 

300.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 10/27/12 
450.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 10/31/12 
75.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/03/12 

450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 10/27/12 
300.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/03/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 10/27/12 
225.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 10/31/12 
75.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/03/12 

2,000.00 Hearing Official for HCVTenants November 2012 
1,639.00 SVC5 Performed for Nov 12 - Routine janitorial SVC5 
724.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 11/08/2012 

4,104.25 Postage - October 2012 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 11/08/2012 

10,714.42 TCDRS - EE Contributions - October 2012 
15,413.26 TCDRS - ER Contributions - October 2012 

225.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/10/12 
300.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/17/12 
525.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/10/12 
450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/17/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/10/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/17/12 
724.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 11/21/2012 
250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 11/21/2012 
150.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/24/12 
975.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/01/12 
150.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/24/12 
150.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/01/12 
375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 11/24/12 

75,773.18 Employee Payroll for 11-08-12 
75,478.26 Employee Payroll for 11-20-12 

264,279.77 
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HAP and UR Reissue Payments 
Housing Assistance Payments HCV 
Housing Assistance Payments Mod Rehab 
Housing Assistance Payments SRO 
Housing Assistance Payments VASH 

677.00 Check# 10609,10618,10627,10648,10651,10273 
2,769,394.53 HCV HAP 

2,340.00 Mod Rehab HAP 
27,109.00 SRO HAP 

109,850.00 VASH HAP 
2,909,370.53 

3}l1;~6~Al.~'Ol1\ 

Page 3 



Accou.nt# I Ac~~li~.N~tn,e . 
33321649 Master / HAP 

93321649 Gov't Fund 

3321746 Operating 

53084981 Affordable Housing 

53114147 Payroll 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Bank Reconciliation 

11/01/2012 through 11/30/2012 

Depositsp€redits '·t:haJi~~~"p~.bits '. Gbecks p.,.o~(;!ssed; 
$6,157,422.07 $5,987,365.94 $0.00 

$2,635,806.87 $2,635,871.74 $0.00 

$172,959.19 $78,287.95 $94,671.24 

$127,000040 $0.00 $0.00 

$112,946.39 $109,698.14 $3,248.25 

Bank Statement Total Ending Balance on 11/30 

Direct Deposit for Landlord HAP Payments for Dec. processed on 11/30 

Outstanding Checks 

General Ledger/Adjusted Bank Cash Balance 

($510,887.93) 

$19.26 

$0.00 

$127,438.58 

$0.00 

($383,430.09) 
$218231386.38 
($1121275.64) 

I: ~ 32'768065' .. 1 ~,.Y ':I .. '~', ~:", ., '. :" .. 



Harris County Housing Authority CONTRACT LOG Nov-12 

(on~ract i, 
i., 

Numberl i ,Ex~lrati,on 
Pi:lI;clia$e Sori~ltafjbni Board J i,Date 9O~.ysi 

Order'. Dateilf i Approvall ; ReSpom;ible " El(piration BefO~-e"t.i 
'Num~' ;AI?;Pii<a61~ iReso1ut:iori ~t~ '~pU:n{"i' 'toD.ate . Date.' £xj:ltres ' 

N/A N/A 8/15/2012 Finance Todd Graff Houston Business Exchange 8933 Interchange Office Lease Modification 8/1/2012 $665,145.00 $73,905.00 8/31/20lS 5/31/2015 
N/A N/A N/A HCV Todd Graff Talx - The Work Number Social Service Verification 9/1/2012 $23,520.00 $5,880.00 8/31/2013 5/31/2013 

N/A 7/9/2012 8/15/2012 Finance Todd Graff Clifton Larson Allen Financial Audit Services 8/30/2012 $55,550.00 $3,375.00 12/31/2013 9/30/2013 
N/A 7/9/2012 8/15/2012 Executive Tom McCasland Clifton Larson Allen Forensic Services 9/4/2012 $0.00 12/31/2013 9/30/2013 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Neopost USA Leasing on 5162-2 stations 11/lS/2007 $25,261.11 $24,459.17 2/15/2013 11/15/2012 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services LLC Copier Lease Contract# 500-0233846-000 2/3/2010 $8,100 $7,650 2/28/2013 11/1/2012 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services LLC Copier Lease Contract# 500-0292841-000 7/lS/2011 $47,384 $22,376 7/15/2014 4/lS/2014 

N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services LLC Docuware Lease Contract# 500-0306427-000 11/10/2011 $28,512 $10,296 11/30/2014 8/30/2014 
N/A N/A N/A IT Earl Campbell Global Services LLC Copier Lease Contract# 500-0306428-000 11/10/2011 $8,100 $2,925 11/30/2014 8/30/2014 
N/A N/A N/A Finance Todd Graff Corona Professional Services Office Cleaning Services 2/1/2012 $54,452.16 $24,974.94 2/1/2014 11/1/2013 
N/A N/A N/A AHD Horace Allison Starta Affordable Housing Document Storage 2/1/2012 $9,504.00 $7,920.00 2/1/2013 11/1/2012 



1112/2012 
111712012 
111712012 

111712012 
11/9/2012 
11/9/2012 
11/9/2012 

11115/2012 
11115/2012 
1111612012 
11116/2012 
11/16/2012 
11/20/2012 
11/20/2012 
11120/2012 
11/21/2012 
1112112012 
11/2112012 
11/28/2012 

11130/2012 
11/30/2012 
11130/2012 
11130/2012 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Affordable Housing Expenses 

From 11/1/2012 Through 11/30/2012 

Office Rent @ HCBA 8933 Interchange - November 2012 
Water Utility@HCBA8933 Interchange - November 2012 
SS, Med, FU, and SUTaxes Employer - 11-08-12 

FIT, SS, and Med Taxes Employee - 11-08-12 
Reclass Payroll from GIL 11117 to GIL 11114 
Gasoline Expense for October 2012 
HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 11108/2012 
Postage - October 2012 
TCDRS - EE Contributions - October 2012 
TCDRS - ER Contributions - October 2012 
Mobile Monthly charge from 11102112-12/01112 
Web Maintenance & Website Updates Oct 2012 
Unum LTD Benefits Coverage: Dec 1 thru Dec 31, 2012 
SS, Med, FU, and SU Taxes Employer - 11-21-12 
FIT, SS, and Med Taxes Employee - 11-21-12 
Reclass Payroll from GIL 11117 to GIL 11114 
BCBS Group Health Insurance - December 2012 
HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 1112112012 
United Healthcare - Vision & STD 12/0 1-12/31120 12 
Filing Fee:Change Registered Agent for HCBA Hsg America,Inc. 
Rcls Payroll Cash from GIL 11117 to GIL 11114 

Guardian DentallLife Insurance - December 2012 
RFP:Firms for Bond Counsel Svcs associated wi AH1114-11/11112 
Web Maintenance & Website Updates Oct thru Nov 2012 

923.81 
24.75 

395.13 
1,692.36 

6,672.34 
147.70 
264.00 
205.21 

1,367.85 
1,967.62 
226.10 
348.75 
33.28 

363.23 
1,655.24 
6,648.51 
1,957.30 
264.00 

62.44 
(5.00) 

500.00 
163.55 
734.60 
99.00 

27,040.83 

Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 

Houston Business Exchange I Ltd 

FUELMAN 
Harris County Federal Credit Union 
Mail Services of Houston, Inc 

Texas County & District Retirement System 
Texas County & District Retirement System 
AT&T Mobility 
Toadfly Technologies 
Unum Life Insurance Company of America 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas 
Harris County Federal Credit Union 
United Healthcare 
Secretary of State 

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
Houston Chronicle 
Toadfly Technologies 



Harris County Housing Authority 
Statement of Revenue and Expenditure 

75% of YEAR LAPSED 
as of December 31,2012 

*** CURRENT MONTH ****; ****** YEAR - TO - DATE ******** 
Revised Budget 

Revised Annual Remaining Earned I 
Budget Actual Budget Actual % Budget Balance Expended 

Operating Receipts: 

HUD PHA Grants - Administrative Fees 213,353 213,032 2,089,715 2,150,867 103% 2,786,286 635,419 23% 

Developer Fees 10,766 14,354 133% 14,354 0% 

Partnership Management Fee 17,522 217,602 280,263 129% 290,137 9,874 3% 

Other Revenue 25,000 11,448 295,811 373,779 126% 394,415 20,636 5% 

Total Operating Receipts 238,353 242,002 2,613,893 2,819,263 3,485,191 665,928 19% 

Administrative Expenses: 

Salaries 163,056 153,178 1,603,988 1,523,753 95% 2,138,651 614,898 29% 

Social Security 12,751 10,465 125,102 114,896 92% 166,803 51,907 31% 

Health Insurance 23,416 20,245 188,215 155,711 83% 250,953 95,242 38% 

Auditing Fees 50,000 43,750 75,000 47,125 63% 100,000 52,875 53% 

Employees Benefits Contributions 17,121 15,309 169,143 164,696 97% 225,524 60,828 27% 

Legal 3,000 3,119 24,052 24,321 101% 32,069 7,748 24% 

Staff Travel & Training 1,000 160 6,998 3,532 50% 9,331 5,799 62% 

Consulting & Professional Services 12,500 9,194 110,583 98,529 89% 147,444 48,915 33% 

Rent 18,476 18,476 155,667 160,766 103% 207,556 46,790 23% 

Vehicle Gas Oil and Maintenance 2,500 856 22,549 17,535 78% 30,065 12,530 42% 

Office Supplies 3,500 4,519 30,842 27,406 89% 41,122 13,716 33% 

Bank Service Charges 1,200 1,307 10,710 10,543 98% 14,280 3,737 26% 

Insurance 8,818 6,563 27,825 32,593 117% 37,100 4,507 12% 

Postage 4,000 2,386 35,713 31,619 89% 47,617 15,998 34% 

Printing & Reproduction 4,000 4,903 37,107 45,274 122% 49,476 4,202 8% 

Telephone 2,200 2,160 19,673 19,790 101% 26,231 6,441 25% 

Maintenance and Utilities 6,300 5,230 60,136 63,567 106% 80,181 16,614 21% 

Temporary & Professional Services 4,628 6,170 133% 6,170 0% 

Computer Equipment & Software 5,100 5,642 60,583 69,601 115% 80,777 11,176 14% 

Other General ExpenseS-Port Out Admin FE 3,600 2,889 32,237 31,761 99% 42,983 11,222 26% 

Membership Dues & Subscriptions 168 324 193% 224 (100) -45% 

Board of CommissionersTravel & Training 0% 

Total Administrative Expenses 342,538 310,351 2,800,918 2,649,513 3,734,557 1,085,044 29% 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) (104,185) (68,349) (187,025) 169,750 (249,366) (419,116) 

Prior Year Adjustments (1,271,869) (2,437,206) (1,271,869) 
Prior Year Invoices Paid (93,567) (93,567) (93,567) 

Operating Surplus (Deficit) including Prior Year (104,185) (68,349) (1,552,461) (2,361,023) (1,614,802) Financial Reports 
January 23, 2013 Board Meeting 



HARRIS COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 
Statement of Net Assets ~ All Funds (Unaudited) 

December 31, 2012 
Accrual Basis 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 
Accounts Receivable 
Accounts Receivable - Other Government 
Accounts Receivable - HUD 
Accounts Receivable - Misc. Net Allowance for Doubtful 
Accrued Interest Receivable 
Prepaid Assets 
Other Assets 

Total Current Assets 

Restricted Assets 
Cash and Cash Equivalents - Restricted 

Total Restricted Assets 

Noncurrent Assets 
Investment in Partnerships 
Notes Receivable 
Fixed Assets Net of Accumulated Depreciation 

Construction in Progress 

Total Noncurrent Assets 

Total Assets 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS 

Current Liabilities 
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities 
Accrued Wages and Payroll Taxes Payable 
Housing Assistance Payable 
Deferred Revenue 
Security Deposits - Escrow 

Utility Deposits - Escrow 

Total Current Liabilities 

Noncurrent Liabilities 
Family Self Sufficiency liabilities 
Accrued Compensated Absences 
Notes Payable 

Total Noncurrent Liabilities 

Total Liabilities 

Net Assets 
Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 
Restricted 
Unrestricted 

Total Net Assets 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 

Housing 
Enterprise 

December 

95,955 
32,176 

127,716 
1,400,435 

27,870 

1,684,152 

1,533,434 

1,533,434 

343,940 
4,496,420 
29,602,910 

826,999 

35,270,269 

38,487,855 

601,929 

33,556 
726,843 

2,027,397 

1,909,418 

5,299,143 

94,764 
151,309 

1,745,952 

1,992,025 

7,291,168 

28,683,957 
1,533,434 

979,296 

31,196,687 

38,487,855 

Financial Reports 
January 23, 2013 Board Meeting 



10656 
10657 

10658 
10659 

10660 
10662 
10663 

10664 
10665 
10666 
10667 

10668 

10669 

10670 
10671 

10672 

10674 
10675 
10676 

10677 
10678 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Check Register 

December 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 

12/7/2012 253.00 Service on '07 Toyota Prius #239641 
12/7/2012 718.39 Gasoline Expense for November 2012 

Global Services LLC 12/7/2012 1,316.23 Global Sharp Rent 12/01/12 thru 12/31/12 
Houston Chronicle 12/7/2012 867.90 Job Posting for CEO/Executive Director, run 11/04/12 &Online 
Houston Chronicle 12/7/2012 181.40 Legal Notices:2013PHA Annual Plan Public Hearing,run12/01/12 
JONATHAN D. MENDOZA 12/7/2012 300.00 Archiving phone pad & Research network Switches 
Kim Do 12/7/2012 77.56 Petty Cash Reimb. - engraved wall sign for Employee's door 
Kim Do 12/7/2012 20.00 Petty Cash Reimb. - fuel in HCHA's vehicle for inspection 
Kim Do 12/7/2012 14.63 Petty Cash Reimb. - refreshments for board meeting 10/24/12 
Kim Do 12/7/2012 11.98 Petty Cash Reimb. - refreshments for board meeting 11/28/12 
Kim Do 12/7/2012 4.00 Petty Cash Reimbursement - paid parking fee downtown 
MailRnance 12/7/2012 400.97 Mail Machine Lease December 2012 
Orkin Inc. 12/7/2012 80.90 Pest Control Inspection - Nov 2012 
SL Interchange, LP 12/7/2012 18,476.25 Office Rent @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - December 2012 
SL Interchange, LP 12/7/2012 495.00 Water Utility @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - December 2012 
T Mobile 12/7/2012 186.39 Cell Phone Service from 10/15/2012 thru 11/14/2012 
Advanced Micro Solution Inc. 12/14/2012 260.00 1099 - Etc 2012 Software 
AT&T 12/14/2012 161.12 ASI-DSL Internet 11/25/12 thru 12/24/12 
Chris Daniel, District Clerk 12/14/2012 445.00 R~ng Fee for Original Clerk's record Case No. 2012-24968 
Chris Daniel, District Oerk 12/14/2012 24.00 Rling Fee for SupplementalClerk's record Case No.2012-24968 
Global Services LLC 12/14/2012 1,043.69 Docuware & Copier Rent 12/01/12 thru 12/31/12 
Global Services LLC 12/14/2012 225.00 Global Sharp Rent 12/01/12 thru 12/31/12 
Greenstar Houston 12/14/2012 65.00 Shredding Services - November 2012 
Greenstar Houston 12/14/2012 65.00 Shredding Services - October 2012 
Housing Authority Risk Retention Group 12/14/2012 3,947.00 Commerdal Lability: 04/01/12 thru 04/01/13 Pmt 4 of 4 
Housing Insurance Services Inc. 12/14/2012 (2,252.00) Auto Insurance Premium Return Credit (1/2 of $4,504)CR2 of 2 
Housing Insurance Services Inc. 12/14/2012 3,695.00 Auto Liability Prog by HARRG & HAPI 
Housing Insurance Services Inc. 12/14/2012 1,173.00 Commerical Property Liability:04/0lj12-04/01/13(Pmt40f4) 
Iron Mountain 12/14/2012 4.48 Storage for Dec 12 Assisting Housing 
Iron Mountain 12/14/2012 388.75 Storage for Dec 12 Master Dept 
Iron Mountain 12/14/2012 0.50 Storage for Dec 12 Rehabilitation 
Michael P. Fleming & Associates PC 12/14/2012 2,650.00 General Counsel SVC5 for November 2012 
Staples Advantage 12/14/2012 3.50 Office Supplies: pen replacement 
Starta Development Inc 12/14/2012 792.00 Starta Service Fees for December 2012 
Starta Development Inc 12/14/2012 792.00 Starta Service Fees for November 2012 
The Strategic Alliance 12/14/2012 0.00 VOID 
Todd Graff 12/18/2012 31.00 Petty Cash Reimb. - purchase plates, cups, & napkins 
Todd Graff 12/18/2012 16.24 Petty Cash Reimburement - Holiday cards for HCHA's employees 
Todd Graff 12/18/2012 150.00 Petty Cash Reimbursement - purchase additional gift cards 
Todd Graff 12/18/2012 50.00 Petty Cash: additional cash to increase amts on hand to $250 
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--

10679 AT&T 12/21/2012 80.56 ASI-DSL Internet 11/26/12 thru 12/25/12 
10680 AT&T 12/21/2012 1,478.69 15M bps Hi Cap Flex Bandwidth & 20Mbps MIS Access Charge 
10681 AT&T 12/21/2012 1,728.77 Pri Tl Phone SVC5 & Long Distance 12/11/12-01/10/13 
10682 AT&T Mobility 12/21/2012 226.10 Mobile Monthly Charge from 12/02/12 thru 01/01/13 
10683 City of Houston, Alarm Permit 12/21/2012 77.42 HCHA Alarm Permit Rrenewal for Jan-Dec 2013 
10684 CliftonLarsonAlien LLP 12/21/2012 43,750.00 SVC5 thru 11/30/12 RE:Planning & Preliminiary for Audit FY12 
10685 Corporate Thermographers 12/21/2012 54.00 HCHA Business Cards (2 employees) 
10686 Global Services 12/21/2012 294.56 Global Copy Charges 10/12/12 thru 11/11/12 
10687 JONATHAN D. MENDOZA 12/21/2012 400.00 Switch Upgrade and DNS Issue 
10688 Progressive Waste Solutions of TX, Inc. 12/21/2012 188.69 Waste Monthly Service Charge - December 2012 
10689 Reliant Energy 12/21/2012 2,483.49 Electricity @ HCHA 8933 Interchange 11/09/12 thru 12/12/12 
10690 Talx Corporation 12/21/2012 1,960.00 Social Service Verifications: November 1-30,2012 
10691 Toadfly Technologies 12/21/2012 720.00 Web Maintenance & Website Updates Nov. 19 thru Dec. 5, 2012 
10692 Todd Graff 12/21/2012 65.00 Petty Cash Reimb. - breakfast for VASH Briefing 12/20/12 

Todd Graff 12/21/2012 66.11 Petty Cash Reimb. - cupcakes, tiered serve, coke & diet coke 
Todd Graff 12/21/2012 3.49 Petty Cash Reimb. - purchase Birthday card for Tom McCasland 
Todd Graff 12/21/2012 3.64 Petty Cash Reimb. - purchase plates, napkins, & cups 
Todd Graff 12/21/2012 39.99 Petty Cash Reimb. - Raid Host Controller card for network 
Todd Graff 12/21/2012 71.72 Petty Cash Reimb. - refreshments for VASH Briefing 12/20/12 

10693 Unum Life Insurance Company of America 12/21/2012 330.26 Unum LTD Benefits Coverage: Jan 1 - Jan 31, 2013 
10694 Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas 12/28/2012 22,752.00 BCBS Group Health Insurance - January 2013 
10695 Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 12/28/2012 1,906.55 Guardian Dental/Life Insurance - January 2013 
10696 United Healthcare 12/28/2012 908.42 United Healthcare - Vision & STD 01/01/13 thru 01/31/13 

United Healthcare 12/28/2012 11.75 United Healthcare - Vision & STD December 2012 ADJUSTMENT 
E-102075 Corona Professional Services 12/7/2012 380.52 Cleaning Supplies @ 8933 Interchange Drive 

Corona Professional Services 12[7/2012 1,839.00 SVC5 Performed for Dec 12 -Routine janitorial&Lobby cleaning 
E-102076 Harris County Federal Credit Union 12/7/2012 724.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 12/06/2012 
E-l02077 ING 12[7/2012 250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 12/06/2012 
E-l02078 Donald Williams 12/14/2012 300.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/08/12 

Donald Williams 12/14/2012 300.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/15/12 
E-102079 Gregory Young 12/14/2012 450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/08/12 

Gregory Young 12/14/2012 450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/15/12 
E-l02080 Marvin L Davis 12/14/2012 375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/08/12 

Marvin L Davis 12/14/2012 375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/15/12 
E-l02081 Strother-Allen Corporation 12/14/2012 2,000.00 Hearing Official for HCV Tenants December 2012 
E-102082 Texas County & Dlstrict Retirement System 12/17/2012 10,499.84 TCDRS - EE Contributions - November 2012 

Texas County & District Retirement System 12/17/2012 15,104.65 TCDRS - ER Contributions - November 2012 
E-l02083 Harris County Federal Credit Union 12/21/2012 724.00 HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 12/20/2012 
E-l02084 ING 12/21/2012 250.00 ING - Payroll Deduction - 12/20/2012 
E-l02085 Donald Williams 12/28/2012 300.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/22/12 

Donald Williams 12/28/2012 225.00 Williams, Donald: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/29/12 
E-l02086 Gregory Young 12/28/2012 450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/22/12 

Gregory Young 12/28/2012 450.00 Young, Gregory: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/29/12 
E-102087 Mail Services of Houston, Inc 12/28/2012 2,386.14 Postage - November 2012 
E-l02088 Marvin L Davis 12/28/2012 375.00 Davis, Marvin: Security SVC5 @ HCHA W/E 12/22/12 

Payroll for 12-06-12 12/6/2012 76,819.43 Employee Payroll for 12-06-12 
Payroll for 12-20-12 12/20/2012 76,358.44 Employee Payroll for 12-20-12 

308,122.11 

Page 2 



HAP and UR Reissue Payments 
Housing Assistance Payments HCV 
Housing Assistance Payments Mod Rehab 
Housing Assistance Payments SRO 
Housing Assistance Payments V ASH 

2,053.15 Check# 10655,10661,10673 
2,713,173.02 HCV HAP 

3,770.00 Mod Rehab HAP 
25,910.00 SRO HAP 

108,151.00 VASH HAP 
2,853,057.17 

Page 3 



12/512012 

12/5/2012 
12/5/2012 
121712012 
121712012 
121712012 
121712012 
121712012 

12/1412012 
12/14/2012 

12117/2012 
1211712012 
12/19/2012 
12/19/2012 
12/19/2012 
12/2112012 
12/2112012 
12/2112012 

12/2112012 
12/2112012 
12/28/2012 
12/28/2012 
12/28/2012 
12/28/2012 

Harris County Housing Authority 
Affordable Housing Expenses 

From 12/1/2012 Through 12/31/2012 

SS, Med, FU, and SU Taxes Employer - 12-06-12 
FIT, SS, and Med Taxes Employee - 12-06-12 
RecIass Payroll from GIL 11117 to GIL 11114 

Gasoline Expense for November 20 12 
Global Sharp Rent 12/01112 thru 12/31112 
HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 12/0612012 
Office Rent @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - December 2012 
Water Utility @ HCHA 8933 Interchange - December 2012 
Starta Service Fees for November 2012 
Starta Service Fees for December 2012 

TCDRS - EE Contributions - November 2012 
TCDRS - ER Contributions - November 2012 
SS, Med, FU, and SU Taxes Employer - 12-20-12 
FIT, SS, and Med Taxes Employee - 12-20-12 
Reclass Payroll from GIL 11117 to GIL 11114 
Mobile Monthly Charge from 12/02112 thru 01101113 
Svcs thru 11/30112 RE:Planning & Preliminiary for Audit FY12 
Global Copy Charges 10/12/12 thru 11/11112 
HCFCU - Payroll Deduction - 12/20/2012 
Unum LTD Benefits Coverage: Jan 1 - Jan 31, 2013 
BCBS Group Health Insurance - January 2013 
Guardian DentallLife Insurance - January 2013 
Postage - November 2012 
United Healthcare - Vision & STD 01101113 thru 01/31/13 

359.33 
1,64050 
6,615.84 

69.59 
329.06 
264.00 
923.81 
24.75 

792_00 
792_00 

1,37450 

1,977.22 
369.28 

1,678.10 
6,69926 
226.10 

4,375.00 
4.12 

264.00 
33.28 

1,957.30 
163.55 

119.31 
62.44 

31,114.34 

FUELMAN FUELMAN 
Global Servic( Global Services LLC 
Harris County Harris County Federal Credit Union 
SL Interchang SL Interchange, LP 
SL Interchang SL Interchange, LP 
Starta DeveloI Starta Development Inc 
Starta DeveloI Starta Development Inc 

Texas County Texas County & District Retirement System 
Texas County Texas County & District Retirement System 

AT&T Mobili AT&T Mobility 
CliftonLarson. CliftonLarsonAllen LLP 
Global Servic( Global Services 
Harris County Harris County Federal Credit Union 
Unum Life In~ Unum Life Insurance Company of America 
Blue Cross Bl Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas 
Guardian Life Guardian Life Insurance Company of America 
Mail Services Mail Services of Houston, Inc 
United Health United Healthcare 



" Acc:ou nt. #: J ' 

33321649 

93321649 

3321746 

53084981 

53114147 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Bank Reconciliation 

12/01/2012 through 12/31/2012 

AccountNallle,,>' '6~'posit~~cr~~? ..cba~~es/Debit5 /£6~~~Proces~ed ' 
Master / HAP $4J62,096.98 $5,322A31.75 $0.00 

$0.00 

$80A20.15 

$0.00 

$3,121.09 

Gov't Fund 

Operating 

Affordable Housing 

Payroll 

$2,072,673.48 

$162A96.56 

$127,000.40 

$114A98.98 

$2,072,679.56 

$82,076.41 

$0.00 

$111,377.89 

Bank Statement Total Ending Balance on 12/31 

Direct Deposit for Landlord HAP Payments for Dec. processed on 12/31 

Outstanding Checks 

General Ledger / Adjusted Bank Cash Balance 

BalClnce 

($1,071,222.70) 

$13.18 

$0.00 

$95,955.10 

$0.00 

($975,254.42) 

$2,759,177.51 
($154,533.61) 

I $1~p1:9~389A8 



Harris County Housing Authority 
, Contract'" 

!\lumber/, 

flurchase I' Solicitatic;)fi I' Stia,r,d.. 'I) 
. order •. Datelf 'P,.pe,~?~I;P.;R.eSpons.jbl.~. 
Number .. Applicable,. i Resobrt(on[)epar:tm,Emt. 

N/A N/A 
N/A N/A 

N/A 7/9/2012 

N/A 7/9/2012 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 
N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

8/15/2012 

N/A 

8/15/2012 

8/15/2012 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

Finance 

HCV 
Finance 

Executive 

IT 

IT 

IT 

IT 

IT 

Finance 

AHD 

Responsible 
Admini~i"" 

Todd Graff 

Todd Graff 

Todd Graff 

Tom McCasland 

Earl Campbell 

Earl Campbell 

Earl Campbell 

Earl Campbell 

Earl Campbell 

Todd Graff 

Horace Allison 

Houston Business Exchange 

Talx - The Work Number 

Clifton Larson Allen 

Clifton Larson Allen 

Neopost USA 

Global Services LLC 

Global Services LLC 

Global Services LLC 

Global Services LLC 

CONTRACT LOG 

8933 Interchange Office Lease Modification 

Social Service Verification 

Financial Audit Services 

Forensic Services 

Leasing on S162-2 stations 

Copier Lease Contract# 500-0233846--000 

Copier Lease Contract# 500-0292841-000 

Docuware Lease Contract# 500-0306427-000 

Copier Lease Contract# 500-0306428-000 

Corona Professional Services Office Cleaning Services 

Starta Affordable Housing Document Storage 

Effecti~e 
D;lte 

8/1/2012 

9/1/2012 

8/30/2012 

9/412012 

11/15/2007 

2/312010 

7/15/2011 

11/10/2011 

11/10/2011 

2/112012 

2/1/2012 

Dec-12 

Expiration, 

Am~untl?ai(tEx¢ration '. B,efore It 
. , r'Date 90 Days 

Amount r to;Iirt:e,l'D~te "'EXpires 

$665,145.00 $92,381.25 8/31/2015 5/31/2015 

$23,520.00 $7,840.00 8/31/2013 5/31/2013 

$55,550.00 

$25,261.11 

$8,100 

$47,384 

$28,512 

$8,100 

$54,452.16 

$9,504.00 

$47,125.00 

$0.00 

$24,860.14 

$7,875 

$23,692 

$11,088 

$3,150 

$26,613.94 

$8,712.00 

12/31/2013 

12/31/2013 

2115/2013 

2/28/2013 

7/15/2014 

11/30/2014 

11/30/2014 

2/1/2014 

2/1/2013 

9/30/2013 

9/30/2013 

11/15/2012 

11/112012 

4/15/2014 

8/30/2014 

8/30/2014 

11/112013 

11/1/2012 



Unaudited 

Total 
Budgeted 

Month Vouchers Units Vouchers 

April 3,907 3,907 4,127 

May 3,907 3,907 4,082 

June 3,907 3,907 4,041 

July 3,907 3,907 4,007 

August 3,907 3,907 3,957 

September 3,907 3,907 3,899 

October 3,907 3,907 3,863 

November 3,907 3,907 3,798 

December 3,907 3,907 3,645 

January 

February 

March 

Total 35,163 35;163 35,419 

~~~.~~~~-~ 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Housing Choice Vouch~r (HCV) Occupancy Report 
By Fiscal Year 

Units Leased on the Fkst of each Month 
For the Fiscal Year April 1, 2012 to March 31,2013 

HAP/UR HUDHAPIUR 
Total Payments Wire Difference 

4,127 2,862,045 2,804,712 (57,333) 

4,082 2,838,563 2,804,712 (3;3,851) 

4,041 2,818,916 3,271,274 452,358 

4,007 2,817,535 2,804,712 (12,823) 

3,957 2,779,098 2,804,712 25,614 

3,899 2,746,669 2,804;712 58,043 

3,863 2,718,498 2,804,712 86,214 

3,798 2,668,245 2,994,254 326,009 

3,64!? 2,533,883 2,175,115 (358,768) 

35,419 24,783,450 25,268,915 485,465.33 

% Leased 

105£% 

104.5% 

103A% 

102.6% 

101-3% 

9R8% 

98.9% 

972% 

93.3% 

Y-T-D Difference Difference 
Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 

Leased Leased Leased 

106"10 220 220 

105% 175 175 

105% 134 134 

104% 100 100 

103% 50 50 

103% (8) (8) 

102% (44) (44) 

102% (109) (109) 

101% (262) (262) 

256 256 

-256 
-0.00728038 

FY2013 



Unaudited 

Total 
Budgeted 

Month Vouchers Units 

April 250 250 

May 250 250 

June 250 250 

July 250 250 

August 250 250 

September 250 250 

October 250 250 

November 250 250 

December 250 250 

January 

February 

March 

Total 2,250 2.,250 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Veterans Affairs Supportive Housing (VASH) Occupancy Report 
By Fiscal Year 

Vouchers 

168 

166 

170 

189 

198 

206 

203 

200 

195 

1,695 

Units Leased on the FirSt of eaCh Month 
Forme Fiscal Year April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 

HAPIUR HUDHAPfUR 
Total Payments Wire Difference 

168 86,651 80,674 (5,977) 

166 85,578 80,674 (4,904) 

170 88,636 80,674 (7,962) 

189 99,450 80,674 (18,776) 

198 105,672 25,104 (80,568) 

206 110,175 25,104 (85,071) 

203 107,510 25,104 (~406) 

200 107,488 25,104 (82,384) 

195 103,965 25,104 (78,861) 

1,695 895,125 448,216 (446,909.00) 

% Leased 

67.2% 

66.4% 

68.0% 

75.6% 

792% 

82.4% 

81.2% 

80.0% 

78,0% 

Y-T-D Difference Difference 
Average % Awardied v. Budgetv. 

Leased Leased Leased 

67% (82) (32) 

67% (84) (84) 

67% (3D) (80) 

69% (611) (61) 

71% (52) (52) 

73% (44) (44) 

74% (47) (47) 

75% (50) (50) 

75% (55) (55) 

(555) {555} 

555 
0246666667 

FY2013 



Unaudited 

Harris County Housing Authority 

Jackson Hinds Garden SRO Occupancy Report 
Units Leased on the First of each Month 

For the Fiscal Year April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013 

~ !«J:-'>;; .' '~.:~~: . < ~ '~ 
Total Y-T-D Difference Difference 

.Jackson Hinds Budgeted .Jackson Hinds HAPJUR HUDHAPlUR Average % Awarded v. BUdgetv. 
Month SRO Units SRO Total Payments Wire DifferenCe % Leased Leased Leased Leased 
April 72 72 71 71 23,498 23,400 (98) 99% 99% (1) (i) 

May 72 72 70 70 23,528 23,400 (128) 97% 98% {2) (2) 

June 72 72 70 70 23,352 23,400 48 97% 98% (2) (2) 

July 72 72 69 69 23;135 23,400 265 96% 97% (3) (3) 

August 72 72 68 68 23,518 23,400 (118) 94% 97% (4) (4) 

September 72 72 72 72 24,474 23,400 (1,074) 100% 97% 0 0 

October 72 72 70 70 23,622 23,400 (222) 97% 97% (2) (2) 

November 72 72 70 70 24,743 23,400 (1,343) 97% 97% (2) (2) 

December 72 72 72 72 24,809 23,400 (1,409) 100% 98% 0 0 

January 

February 

March 

Total 648 648 632 632 214,679 210,600 (4,079) ~16) (16) 

16 
0_024691358 

FY2013 



Unaudited 

Total 
Budgeted Mod 

Month Mod Rehab Units Rehab 
April 8 8 7 

May 8 8 7 

Juhe 8 8 8 

July 8 8 7 

August 8 8 7 

September 8 8 7 

October 8 8 6 

November 8 8 7 

December 8 8 7 

January 

February 

March 

TQtal 72 72 63 

Harris County Housing Authority 
MOD REHAB Occupancy Report 

Units Leased on tIre First of each Month 
Forthe Fiscal Year AprII 1,2012 to March 31,2013 

HAp 
Total Payments HAP Wire Difference 

7 2,518 3;576 1,058.00 

7 2,518 3,576 1,058_00 

8 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,132 3,576 444.00 

7 3,228 (3,228.00) 

6 2,789 (2,789.00) 

7 3,655 (3,055.0Q) 

7 3,055 (3,055.00) 

63 26,559 17,880 (8,679.00) 

Y-T-D Difference Difference 
Average % Awarded v. Budgetv. 

% Leased Leased Leaseq Leased 
88% 88% (1) (1) 

88% 88% (1) (1) 

100% 92% 0 0 

88% 91% (1) (1) 

88% 90% (1) (1) 

88% 90% (1) (1) 

75% 88% (2) (2) 

88% 88% (1) (1) 

88% 88% (1) (1) 

(9) (9) 

9 
0.125 

FY2013 


